Certified Ser -ice

Name: Year/Model: Date:
Repair
i S OnStar active E Service History Check
—— :
t- \ Enrolled in.OVD Air Conditioning Performancg
e . Remaining engine oil life: j 2 % |t
RE Enrolled in DMN Reset: /A
LF
Rear (if applicable) [:l Rotation needed D Alignment needed Ij Balance needed
- ’ Battery health
Windshield conditio i 3 ) )
Cracks Chips g |:] Rotation performed [_—_l Alignment performed l:l Balance performed Battery cbles
- 8/32 or Greater 8/32 or Greater e body con Hon a 8/32 or Greater l 8/32 or Greater
7182 ACTUAL 7732 - 7/32 ACTUAL _ 7/32
- L LR SF | AR gme
6/32 6/32 6/32 6/32
LE LR D d RF . RR
5/32 K512 Check ! 5/32 5132 X
I 4432 4/32 Lowest Tread Depth: /32 4/32 4/32
| 3/32 or Less - 8/32 or Less D LF Wear Pattern RF D 3/32 or Less - 332 or Less_.- !
Damage l
PSl@:; sot 0. 5 PST. POt set to: Pl D LR RR D pPsi@: set to3 ] ? setto:___ PSI
0  FILLED B actua ACTUAL
Engine oll R Rt 3 LR RR
Brake fluid reservoir
» LF RF : LR AR
Transmission (if equipped w/dipstick)
N Coolant recovery reservoir
. Power steering
Windshield washer Lowest Front Lining Lowest Rear Lining

GM-r -~0280-08 ©2007, Copyright; all rights reserved.

Fuel system (also including gas cap seating)

w Al

Engine, transmission, drive axle, transfer case

Engine cooling system, leak/other ) _g M

Shocks and struts - also check operation B .
Belts: engine, power steering and/or V-drive i Crmmutmtt:
Hoses: engine, power steering and HVAC Tenlimiiiam:

Engine air filter .
-

Passenger Compartment Air Filter

Steering components and steering linkage

CV drive axle boots or driveshafts and U-joints

Exhaust system componenis

Body components lubrication

CUSTOME COPY

ot Pt Al g ] S

Brake system (also including lines, hoses and. parking brake
Additiors Fecommended] Seriives

S e oeg .

<r

Restraint systér'n component check

' Chassis componetits lubrication

Drive Axle (leak/other)

Evaporative control system
41114



KeyBank
01 OH-01-51-4002
* 4910 Tiedeman Rd

Brooklyn, OH 44144 20711035

M

he é@ \NO* 3\@ Sk

L T UL \&\& QO\)\
\QG/\A, 6u©\& (o8¢

Re: Account# XXXXKXXX-X0MO0XKX-1 Wb \r\O__, \{\Cu

Thank you for speaking with us on Fek \\@/ O "’ T your request
to cancel your payment via electronic "~ of $ 445.00.

The confirmation number for this payme. a»\r\\m(ig\\

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 1~ @ K\ o \ "pleasure to
further assist you.

Sincerely,

e Ul Sonelh
1-866-325-4765 A < TN

TTY 1-800-539-8331 0 _ \SS_O,QJ\’\ AN O VO,

Fax 216-370-6094 \

M&N\&\\& s Lo




*400001052966422010101300033*

i,

Claim #: 0529664220101013-01
Jﬁ:\\ Woarkfile iD: b054cc18
(anate of Record
2015 BUIC Encore AWD 4D UTV 4-1.4L Turbocharged Gasoline Electronic Fuel injection BLUE
Line Oper Description Qty Extended Labor Paint
Price $
1 # Subl  Springfield Buick/GMC Dealership Sublet 1 667.48 X
2 # 1

3 OTHER CHARGES

4 # Towing 1 145.50
SUBTOTALS 812.98 0.0 0.0
NOTES
Prior Damage Notes:
NONE
ESTIMATE TOTALS
Category Basis Rate Cost $
Parts 0.00
Miscellaneous 667.48.
Other Charges 145.50
Subtotal 812.98
Total Cost of Repairs /81298 )
Deductible . 1,000.00
Total Adjustments 1,000.00
Net Cost of Repairs -187.02
MyPriceLink Estimate iD: 253507683938787328

1/25/2017 1:53:47 PM 107949 | 1.6.07.08302

Page 3



LoV Aome- oo

CUSTOMER #:

1011784

UNIT# SB16004A
HARRY A HART JR
CANTYV BY Tan

a’ CELL:|

\f\'\,\ CGON

197389

INVOICE

e ———

PAGE 1

SPRINGFIELD

BUICK - GMC
Route 106 North Springfield, VT. 05150
Phone (802) 886-2281 Fax (802) 886-2213
e

anan

Lt

BLICK

SERVICE ADV;SOR 4207 MARK GUYETTE

COLOR  [YEAR MAKEMuuEL LICENSE MILEAGE I/ OUT TAG
BLUE 15 | BUICK ENCORE 22622/22622 7433
DEL DATE PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP, PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT NV, DATE
09AUGL6 DI 17:00 19JAN17 105.00| CASH 31JAN17
R.0. OPENED READY OPTIONS:  SOLD-STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
19JAN17 31JAN17
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
A CUSTOMER HAVING ISSUES WITH BAD ODOR SMELL, MILDEW, ETC. BENSON'S
CHEVROLET STATES HAS BAD MILDEW MOST LIKELY IN THE CAPET FROM
GETTING WET. BENSON'S STATES IS ON THE CEILING AS WELL. PEOPLE
ARE GETTING SICK RIDING IN THE VEHICLE.
M REMOVED SECTION OF CARPET REMOVED MOLD. DRIED
CARPET AND PADDING.
4 CHRIS BOHEN LICH#: 7617
ISP (N/C)
1 13271190 {(S)}FILTER (N/C)
M IONIZER SERVICE
99 ISP (N/C)
M FOGGING SERVICE.
99 ISP (N/C)
22622 FOUND THE CARPET ‘BETWEEN THE DRIVERS FLOOR MAT AND: THE RUBER
MEMBRAIN OF THE PADDING MOLDY REMOVED THE TRIM AND LIFTED THE CARPET TO
DRY THE AREA AS NEEDED CLFANED THE MOLD FROM THE EFFECTED AREEAS AND
INSTALLED AN IONIZER TO. REMOVE THE SMELL WILL LET IT SIT OVER NIGHT TO
DETERMINE IF THE CARPET WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED
% %W *************************************************
B TOWING SERVICE
TOW TOWING SERVICE
99 ISP (N/C)
**“k*******************‘k*‘k.‘k**************************
C GENERAL MOTORS MULTI-POINT INSPECTION
27 GENERAL MOTORS MULTI-POINT INSPECTION
4 CHRIS BOHEN LICH#: 7617
ISP (N/C)
**************************************‘k*************
¥%xk* DROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT***% % *
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS!!!
AS 1S DESCRIPTION TOTALS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERE[{ LABOR AMOUNT 0.00
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL [ pARTS AMOUNT 0.00
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF [“Gas. oL, LUBE 0 00
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR 4 -
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR (T ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH [ SYBLET AMOUNT 0.00
THE SALE OF THIS PART{S) ANDIOR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER| SHOP SERVICE FEE 0.00
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY,| TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER | 016c0UNTICOUPONS 0. 00
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. ’ YT 60
FZ) ¥
Thanks You for Your Patronage PLEASE PAY 5 00

Copyiged 2014 CUK Giobel, (LG SEAVICE iHVOICE TYBE 2 - 82T - MAGILS

CUSTOMER COPY



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 1011784 187015 BUICK + GMC

UNIT# SB16004A

Route 106 North Springfield, VT. 05150

HARRY A HART JR *INVOICE* Phone (802) §86-2281 Fax (802) 886-2213
.EEggz;ﬁﬁﬂiiiI------ St
LN S !,\‘»r‘r"‘":,;d . & a3 GV, &mm
\ 1 “'f BECE BUICK
puST e gl SERVICE ADVISOR: 4207 MARK GUYETTE
COLOR YEAR MAKE/MOUEL VIN [~ ULICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG
I
BLUE 15 | BUICK ENCORE - _ 22310722310 [T089
DEL DATE | PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
039AUG16 DO WAIT 11JAN17 105.00/ CASH 11JAN1Y
R.0O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MELUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
11JANL7 11JAN17
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
A BUICK 2 YEAR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
CAUSE: MAINT
0600733 BUICK 2 YEAR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
3 Chernouski,Jonathan LIC#: 3695
WB (N/C)
1 55594651 (S)FILTER KIT (N/C)
6 19293000 DEXOS (N/C)
FC: 9099
PARTH#: 55594651
COUNT: 1
CLAIM TYPE: ZREG
AUTH CODE:
22310 performed oil change ‘and tire rotation as ‘needed »
*******************rﬂk************'***************»*****
B GENERAL MOTORS MULTI-POINT INSPECTION
27 GENERAL MOTORS'MULTI*POINT INSPECTION
3 Chernouski, Jonathan LICH:
, CcP 0.00 0.00
22310 performed ) _
****************************************************
C *CUSTOMER STATES THAT THERE IS & BAD ODOR COMING FROM INSIDE THE
VEHICLE SMELLS LIKE "A DEAD ANIMAL'
M MISC REPAIRS ’
3 Chernouski, Jonathan LIC#:
cp 0.00 0.00
****************************************************
D *SPOKE TO CUSTOMER AND SAID WE SHOULD DOUBLE CHECK THE CABIN FILTER
AREZA IN THE VEHICLE MAYBE THE AREA WHERE THE SMELL IS COMING
FROM
M MISC REPAIRS
3 Chernouski,Jonathan LICH:
CP 0.00 0.00
********************************_********************
AS IS DESCRIPTION TOTALS

THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED) LABOR AMOUNT

BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL [ paRTS AMOUNT

WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ["Gas o, LUBE

MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FORA PARTICULAR PURPOSE,AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH SUBLET AMOUNT

THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER SHOP SERVICE FEE

FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY,| TOTAL CHARGES

DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER | 6c0UNT/ICOUPONS

INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. SALES TAX

r7] . bid
Tbants You for Youn Patronage PLEASE PAY

Coppright 2018 COK Guobal, LLC BERVICE 'WGC!TYF‘E?-ZIZG‘WMG GUSTOMER COPY



SPRINGFIELD

cosmoues 3. 101175 BUICK - GMC
Route 106 North Springfield, VT. 05150
HARRY A HART JR *INVOICE* Phone (802) 886-2281 Fax (802) 886-2213
#
- L5V 5 2 ophend]
. PAGE 2 iy A
— SERV!CE ADVISOR 4207 MARK GQUYETTE
COLOR YEAR WAKEMODEL LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OQUT TAG
BLUE 15 | BUICK ENCORE 22310/22310 [T089
DEL DATE PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO, RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
09AUGLE DO WAIT 11JAN17 105.00| CASH 11JAN17
R.0. OPENED READY OPTIONS:  SOLD-STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
11JAN17 11JAN17
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS TIST NET TOTAL

E *WHILE WE ARE IN THE VACINITY CHANGE THE CABIN FILTER AS WELL
CUSTOMER AGREED SO DOUBLE CHECKED WITH CHRIS IN PARTS WE HAVE 3
IN STOCK
M MISC REPAIRS
3 Chernouski, Jonathan LICH:

CP 0.00 0.00
22310 needs to be replac ed
I R R R AR R 2 A2 R 2 R 2 R A AR AL AR A AR RS S RS R AR R R RS EREE
F CHECKX CABIN FILTER AND ADVISE
M CHECK CABIN FILTER. o
3 Chernouski, Jonat:han LICH#:
sp ¢ (N/C)
22310 need to b e replaced
* % e *************************************‘k***********
G NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS TIME
NR NO GENERAIL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS
TIME
3 Chernousk:x. Jonathan LICH:
ISP (N/C)
R R R T R R E R R R R R E R R R R R R LR E LR R R LSRR
H NO CALIPER SERVICE AT THIS TIME
M NO CALIPER SERVICE AT THIS TIME
3 Chernouski, Jonathan LIC#:
Isp (N/C)
IR R R S A R R 2 R A RS R RS RS R R RS SRS NS R RS SRR R R RS RS RS E
I NO EMISSIOPNS SERVICE AT THIS TIME
CAUSE: CLEANS THE ENTIRE EMISSION SYSTEM AS WELL AS 02 SENSORS AND
CONVERTER. RESTORES FUEL MILEAGE AS WELL A8 CLEANS CARBON
DEPOSITS OFF THE VALVES
M MISC REPAIRS
3 Chernouski, Jonathan LICH#:
ISP (N/C)
Thhkhkdkhkhhhkhkhkddhhkbkhrrhrddhddhdrbhkbkdhrhdbrhkhhkhdhddbrdhrhhhhk
J DECLINED REPAIRS
AS IS DESCRIPTION TOTALS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED| LABOR AMOUNT
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL | parTs AMOUNT
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF "ous ou Luae
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR o
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR T ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH | SUBLET AMOUNT
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER| SHOP SERVICE FEE
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY,| TOTAL GHARGES
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER [ peenUNTICOUPONS
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES.
SALES TAX
4 : ¥
PLEASE PAY
Thank You for Youn pat‘mmye PLEASE PAY.

CUSTOMER COPY

Copy Yk 2014 COK Gioba, LLC  SZRVICE VOICETYFE 291G - IMAG NG



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 1011784 197015 BUICK + GMC
i L il B—— Route 106 North Springfield, VT. 05150
CANDY RT.ron Phone (3023 $86-2281 Fax (802) 886-2213
1 — R oAGE 3 S e
e ——————— :
BUS : CELL : SERVICE ADVISOR: 4207 MARK GUYETTE
COLOR YEAR MAKEMuLEL . VIN [ LICENSE MILEAGE [N/ OUT TAG
|
BLUE 15 | BUICK ENCORE 22310/22310 [T089
DEL DATE PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
09AUG16 DU WAIT 11JAN17 ' 105.00| CASH 11JAN17
R.Q. OPENED READY OPTIONS:  SOLD-STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
11JAN17 11JAN1?
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL

DEC CUSTOMER DECLINED REPAIRS AT THIS TIME
3 Chernouski,Jonathan LICH#:
Isp (N/C)
22310 RECCOMEND CABIN FILTER - %49, 4 WHEEL CALIPER SERVICE TO
PREVENT CALIPERS FROM SEIZING - $189.95, EMISSIONS SERVICE - $5184.95.
**1\'******************************‘k*******‘k******h****
#%%%% DROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT**%#**
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS!!!

AS IS DESCRIPTION TOTALS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED] LABOR AMOUNT 0.00
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL | paRTS AMOUNT 0.00
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF " gas oit, Luse 0. 00
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR S :
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER] SHOP SERVICE FEE 0.00
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY,| TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER| piscounT/couPoNs 0. 00
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. . SRR 000
#“ : ”
PLEASE PAY
Tbiants You for Youn Patronage PLEASE PAY o 00

Capeight 2014 COK Globsl, 145 SERVIGE INVOICE TVPE 2 S0 - WATING CUSTOMER COPY



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 1011784 193293 BUICK - GMC
UNIT# SB16004A P INVOICES Route 106 North Springfield, VT, 05150

RY A HART JR Phone (80%6-2231 Fax (802) 886-2213

- Vi e
————imm PAGE 1 BUICK

Bblg!: . __'-""C'EL‘L—: SERVICE ADVESOR 4786 WAYNE RAWSON

COLOR _ |YEAR MAKE/MODEL LICENSE MILEAGE [N/ OUT TAG
BLUE 15 | BUICK ENCORE 19218/19218 17339

DEL DATE PRQD. DATE| WARR. EXP, PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV, DATE

09AUG16 DI WAIT 240CT16 105.00| CASH 240CT16

R.0. OPENED READY OPTIONS: SOLD~STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS

EXPIRES 7/17/2018
240CT16 - 240CT16
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS : LIST NET TOTAL
A REPROGRAM INFLATABLE SENSING MODULE
CAUSE: RECALL
9102276 REPROGRAM INFLATABLE SENSING MODULE
16 WGMC (N/C)

FC: 9090 PART#: COUNT:

CLAIM TYPE: ZREG

AUTH CODE:

19218 RECALL 16007 COMPLETE. PROGRAM SDM MODULE. CODE S30AB
**************j&’**‘k**********************************
B GENERAL MOTORS MULTI-PQINT INSPECTION
27 GENERAL MOTORS MULTI POINT INSPECTION
16 CP . , 0.00 0.00
19218 MULTI POINT COMPLETE
**‘k*************************‘k***********************
C CUCUSTOMER STATES THE VEHICLE HAS RATTLE TYPE BELL NOISE FROM QUTSIDE
THE VEHICLE AT TIMES'
M NOTHING FOUND AT THIS TIME
16 ISP , (N/C)
19218 COULD NOT VERIFY CUSTOMER COMPLAINT OF BELL TYPE RATTLE
NOISE. TEST. DROVE CAR UNDER DIFFERENT THROTTLE CONDITIONS AND LOADED
WEIGHT OF VEHICLE SIDE TO SIDE WITH NO SOUND HEARD. APPLIED THROTTLE AT
STOP UNDER BRAKING AND IN NEUTRAL WITH NO SOUND HEARD. CHECKED FOR
SERVICE BULLETINS AND NONE FOUND. CHECKED SUSPENSION OF CAR AND FOUND
NO ISSUES. SYSTEM IS OPERATING AS DESIGNED.
PR R R R R R R R R R Y T A R AL - R A E R R R ERE R ER XY
D VEHICLE PASSED THE ALIGNMENT CHECK
M MISC REPAIRS
16 ISP (w/C)
rhhkkhhhkhdrXrhRdrr b hhddrhhobbdhbdhdbbhbddbrrkdhddrrbrhidhdbhrrhkddt
*%% %% PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT# % * %%+
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ‘ASK FOR DETAILS!!!

AS IS DESCRIPTION TOTALS

THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED LABOR AMOUNT .00

BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL | pARTS AMOUNT- 00

WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF "cac on (use 00

MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FORA PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR

THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER| SHCP SERVICE FEE

0

0
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH | SUBLETAMOUNT : g -00

0

FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY,| TOTAL CHARGES .
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER [ < nUNT/ICOUPONS 0.00
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. . SALES TAX 0'00

7] ' oy
Thank Yo for Yowr Patronage PLEASE PAY 0 oo

Capyrght 2014 COK Global, LLC SERVICE DAOWE TYPT 2 - SIZC - IMAGING CUSTOMER COPY



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 1011784 189634 BUICK + GMC

UNITH# SB1l6004A

HARRY A HART JR

PAGE 1

@ anec

Route 106 North Springfield, VT. 05150
*INVOICE* Phone (802) 886-2281 Fax (802) 886-2213

———— BLICIKC
BUS: Ul s — SERVICE ADVISOR: 337 CHRISTOPHER STRONG
COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN [ LICENSE MILEAGE IV OUT TAG
[
BLUE 15 | BUICK ENCORE 15746/15746 [T339
DELDATE | PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED © PO NO. RATE PAYMENT NV. DATE
09AUG16 DI 17:00 11AUG16 105.00| CASH 11AUGL6
R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
11AUG16 11AUG16
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
A CUSTOMER CALLED AND SAID THE VEHICLE THEY JUST BOUGHT HAS NO OIL IN
IT. WANT VEHICLE TOWED TO QUR SHOP. CUSTOMER LOST A DAY OF
WORK. TOW TRUCK DRIVER CHECKED AND FOUND OIL LEVEL IS FULL AT
CORRECT LEVEL. CHANGE OIL LIGHT IS ON.OIL IS RECOMMENDED TO BE
CHANGED AT THIS TIME. OIL LIFR MONITOR CAN NOT CHECK OIL LEVEL.
M OIL LEVEL WAS FULL
7 IUC (N/C)
R R A R E R R R R E R R E R R R A TS Z S X R A R R E R EEE SRR R L SR R R S8 &R R XS
B GM CERTIFIED USED VEHICLE INCLUDES LUBE,OIL AND FILTER AND COMPLETE
CERT SHEET
CERT GM CERTIFIED USED VEHICLE INCLUDES LUBE,OIL
AND FILTER AND COMPLETE CERT SHEET
7 IUC e (N/C)
1 55594651 (S)FILTER KIT (N/C)
5 19293000 DEXO0S {N/C)
1 0 MISC (N/C)
15746 COMPLTED CERT UVE
*********%***’i_{**************************************
C VERMONT STATE INSPECTION W/ O.B.D 2
72A VERMONT STATE INSPECTION W/ O.B.D 2
7 IUC (N/C)
15746 COMPLTED VST
dhkhkdkhhkhhkhhbkd bk kb rhdrddhkddddbhdbrbdrhdrdbrdrhk bbb hrdksh
D NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS TIME
NR NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS
TIME
7 cp 0.00 0.00
************%***************************************
*%% %% PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT* **%*%
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS!!!
AS 1S DESCRIPTION TOTALS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERE[ LABOR AMOUNT 0.00
BY THE MANUFACTURER.: THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL | pARTS AMOUNT 0.00
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ["cac™oi = ee 0 00
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR e
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH |SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER| SHOP SERVICE FEE 0.00
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY.| TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER [ 5/scoUNT/COUPONS 0. 00
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. . SALES TAX - 0.00
F73 .
Tbiants You for Yowr Patronage PLEASE PAY o 00

Copyeight 2014 COK Glotal, LIE  BERVICE INVENCE FYPY 2 - BHC - BAGING CUSTOMER COPY
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From:Springfield GMC Buick

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 BUICK ENCORE

e

This CARFAX Vch*e History Rcowt pi oleuJ fm. of charge Ly:

e *I* "o ..;ﬂ Sprlr;%gﬁald Auto Mart

. 431 River St
L North Spnngﬁeld WOSISO
’ AEU&N m;& | 302-886-2281 .. :
ﬁEﬁLEﬂ

CAﬁFAX" Vﬁh

'; An m;{esms&tmt ﬂ:;mms

c:m F'A

e B

=; {4,,.....4,.,,....- ot

- Ma,..ﬂ.,.m...__.

} Vehicle iInformation:
| 2015 BUICK ENCORE AWD
| VIN: KL4CJESBOFB167339
| 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
1.4L 14 MP1 DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
1 ALL WHEEL DRIVE
{ Standard Equipment | Safsty Options

i
1

ﬂ

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Springfield Auto Mart

431 River St

1 North Springfietd, VT 05150

1 802-886-2281

! www springfigldautomant.com

© i >

22,

1

802 B86 2505

Types of owners. Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Vermont

622 Last reported odometer

02/27/2017 23:47 #313 P .001/004

AWD: KL4CJESBOF...” Pagelof4

. N

Ve ® o CONSEUK
) \X\CDT\\?\E%QJ

No accit

2 Previt

9 Servit

reading

e —

L

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on in
Qther information sbout this vehicle, including problems,
along with a vehicle mspecllon and test drive, to make a better degisi

formation supplied to CARFAX
may not have been reported to

and available as of 2/2817 8t & 42:25 AM (EST).
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
jon about your next used car.

{
i

i A & t F A m OWﬂet“Shlp History ;%OWDeM &Owner?‘ ‘
The nur nher of owners s estimated ‘
Year purchased 2015 2016 }
Type of owner _ Personal lease Perscnal i
Estimated tength of ownership ——N R ~¥ 11 months & months E
X : \.\"K 48 |
Owned Iin the following states/provincas ! Vermont Vermont H
Estimated miles driven per year 16,378/yr ? —
"y
| Last reported odometer reading 15,746 ; 22622 -‘
| , et o Baad
' , ™Y s . i ™
CA R‘F A N' Title History & owner 1 | & Owner 2
CARFAX guarantges the information in (his section
{ . Guaranteed § Guaranteed
{ salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail { Lemon No Problem | No Problem
) o Guarantend % Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanicat Limits No Problem } Ne Problem

https://www.carfaxonlinc.conﬁcfm/Display_Dealc

P JE A g i

r_Report.cfm?partnewaAUmO&UID’:C.., 2/28/2017



From:Springfield GMC Buick 802 886 2505

02/27/2017 23:48

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 BUICK ENCORE AWD: KL4CJESBYF... Page2of4

Ié]i‘l—i'i-‘;' _IF (DMV). #f you find that any of these title problems were reported
.

(A

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Mator Vehicles

by a DMV and not included in this report,

CARFAX wili buy this vehicle back Register | View Terms | View Certificate

IC| AS(RF'Ajﬂ’:‘ Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

. Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

' Accident [ Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
No cpen recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.qm.com.

Basic Warranty
QOriginal warranty estimated to have 29 months or 27,378 miles remaining.

Sowners | JoOwner2

No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported

) No Issues py NO Issues
i Reported § Reported
vz Nolssues wy NO Issues

§ Reported | &l Reported

! @ No Issues g No Issues
{ Wil Indicated .48 Indicated
gy’ NO IsSUES ‘ oy No Issues

§ Reported | il Reported

e . i

« No Recalls \, g No Recalls
Reported : 8 Reported

§ Active

; Warranty

EOCIEY x| Detaited History

Glassury

rOwner 1

Date: Mileage:  Source:

Purchased:

Tyne:

Where:

Est. miles/yaar:
Est. length owned:

2015

Personal lease
Verment
16,378/yr
717115 -
6/30/16

{11 months)

Original
Equipment

OnStar .

Comments:

Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with
Automatic Crash Response, Roadside
Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

#313 P.002/004

https://www.carfaxonline‘.com/ cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm

05/14/2015

05/18/2015

0710712015

071712015

07/1712015

Knight Automotive,
nc.

Plattsburgh, NY
518-563-2000
knightauto.com

Knight Automotive,
Inc.

Plattsburgh, NY
518-563-2000
knightauto.com

Springfield Auto Man
North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281
springfieldautomart.
com

“ Springﬁeld Auto Mart

Narth Springfield, VT

' 802-886-2281

springfieldautomart.
com

sz oo

Vehicle offered for sale

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Fluids checked
Safety inspection performed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle soid

Ppartner=VAU_0&UID=C... 2/28/2017
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From:Springfietd GMC Buick

802 886 2505

02/2712017 23:49

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 BUICK ENCORE AWD: KL4CJESBYF...

Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.

#313 P.003/004

Page 3 of 4

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C... 2/28/2017

North Springfieid, VT

07/20/2015 15 Springfield Auto Mart  Emissions or safety inspection performed
North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281
springfieldautomart.
com
08/05/2015 155 Vermont Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Registration issued or renewed
White River Junction, First owner reported
vT Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Title #0805154204075 Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White
02/15/2016 7.837 Springfield Autc Mart  Maintenance inspection completed
North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281
springfieldautomart.
com
06/30/2016 15,661 Springfield Auto Mart  Vehicle offered for sale
North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281
springfieldautomart.
com
07/12/2016 15,663 Springfield Auto Mait  Washed/detailed
North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281
springfieldautoman.
com
08/09/2016 15,672 Springfield Auto Mart  Vehicle sold
North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281
springfieldautoman.
com
08/09/2016 Vermont Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/11/2016 15,746 Springfield Auto Mart  Pre-delivery inspection completed
North Springfield, VT Fluids checked
802-886-2281 Oil and filter changed
springfieldautomart.  Emissions or safety inspection performed
com
mOwner 2 Date: Mileage: Comments:
PUI’Ch'dSEd; 2015 e n A e R AN e e S e g R A L L R P PSR
Type: Personal 08/30/2016 Vermont ) Title lssugd or updated
Where: Verment Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Ect. length owned: 8/30/16 - Weston, VT New owner reported
present Title #0830164204022 Passed safety inspection
(6 months) Vehicle color noted as Blue
08/30/2016 Vermont Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Passed safety inspection
Weston, VT . Vehicle color noted as Blue
Title #0930165002016
09/30/2016 Vermont Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration updated when owner moved
Londondetry, VT the vehicle to a new location
Title #0930165002016
10/24/2016 19,218 Springfield Auto Mart  Maintenance inspection completed
North Springfietd, VT
802-886-2281
springfieldautoman.
com
01/12/2017 22,310 Springfield Auto Mart  Maintenance inspection completed




From:Springfield GMC Buick 802 886 2505 02/2712017 23:49 #313 P.004/004

RNt e e

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 BUICK ENCORE AWD: KL4CJESBYF... Pagedofd

802-886-2281
springfieldautomart.
com
01/18/2017 22,529 Benson's Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Ludlow, VT
802-228-4000
;i bensonschevy.com

} 01/31/2017 22622 Springfield Auto Mart  Maintenance inspection completed
North Springfield, VT

802-886-2281

springfieldautomart.

com

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit aur Help Center at
www_carfaxanline.com.

View Fuit Glossary

& First Owner .
When the first owner(s) obtains a titie from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is soid to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner{s) at a Depariment of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required 1o in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on 3 CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: ﬂ facebook.com/CARFAX ,ﬁ& @CarfaxReports ¥& CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON [TS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF TS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2017 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853, 7,778,841, 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079, 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

2/28/17 9:42:25 AM (EST) '

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 BUICK ENCORE
vehicle (VIN: KL4CJESBOFB167339), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
2/28/17 at 9:42 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.caxfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0_&UID=C.,. 2/28/2017




CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report provided free of charge by: ) & "Q__ N R éz ‘ N f\:\ 5
: Springﬁeld'Autq Mart &J\ ‘Qc;\y\ CD\(\ & - CQ &“ \7

431 River St B A -
o s 055 A0S OO eoadkdn
O, AVANSNE=<h¥e o)
\Nc\\,\QC&J\

ADVANTAGE'
s DEALER o

| Vehicle Information: . .
; 2015 BUICK ENCORE vl N
VIN: KLACJASBBFB227750

| 4 BOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

1.4L 14 MPI DOHC 16V 'a; . 2

GASOLINE o

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE 5 &

Standard Equipment | Safety Options & 6 Service history records

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Springfield Auto Mart

431 River St

North Springfield, VT 05150

802-886-2281 @ Last owned.in Vermont
www.springfieldautomart.com

JoN.  Types of owners: Personal lease,
‘g Personal

15,288 l.ast reported odometer
’ reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/22/17 at 11:36:16 AM
(EST). Other information about this vehicle, including problerhs, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

i . § H "
i l __ L.y X | & owner1 L owner2 !
{ The number of owners is estimated I i
E Year purchased 2015 ; 2016 %
; Type of owner 1 Personal lease | Personal |
I Estimated length of ownership ! 1 year 4 months i
¥ o “
. Owned in the following states/provinces Vermont Vermont t
| T Y Tt s WS, a7 g e s W0 s
;Estimated miles driven per year : 14,693/yr r —
;; Last reporied odometer reading 14,987 I 15,288
i —— e s 2 e — i — o e e U s S S P el P A S S A
N— P+ b 1 — ; - ,'»,;..1
_ Title History & owner 1 § & Owner2
i CARFAX guarantees the information i this section ' i
_' A
bl . . ! Guaranteed Guarantesd
t ! g
£ Salvage | Junk | Reb.utlt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ; No Problem No Problem

i :

Guaranteed 1 Guaranteed

No Problem No Problem

| Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
{ - R —— -

|

https://www.carfaxoniine.com/ cfm/Display_Dealer_Repon.cﬁn?panncFVAU__O&UID==C. . 212272017



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 BUICK ENCORE: KL4CJASB6FB227750 Page 2 of 4

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles i
3 (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not includéd in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

, ¢| Additional History ~ 4 owner 1 & Owner2
Not all accxdents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues gy No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. | ReDOfted ' RePOfted
Structural Damage g No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. & Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment . g No Issues . No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues ) No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated 4l Indicated
Acc:dentl Damage No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. . Reported Repo”ed
Manufacturer Recall No Recall No Recall

) . p o Recalls o Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at ,j Reported g Reported
recalls.gm.com.
Basic Warranty aey VWarranty Warranty
Onglnal warranty estlmated to have 30 months or 34,712 miles remalnmg Ml Active adl Active
Detailed History Glossary
#Owner 1 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2015 . —— S ——————— wﬂwﬁwvmmnwm.-:,.-mw. .,W..,,,... i« s st A A AR PR AR |
Type: Personal lease | Original OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar
Where: Vermont Equipment )
Est. miles/year: 14,693/yr Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with
Est. length owned; 8/8/15 - Automatic Crash Response, Roadside
og11/16 Assistance and Remote Door Uniock by
(1 year) pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more
Low mileage! 07/28/2015 Springfield Auto Mart  Vehicle offered for sale

North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281

This owner drove
less than the

industry average springfieldautomart.
of 15,000 miles . com .
per year. ' ' (8/08/2015 5 Spnngﬁeld Auto Mart  Vehicle sold

North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281
springfieldautomart.
com

08/08/2015 Vermont Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

08/10/201 5 Springfield Auto Mart  Pre-delivery inspection completed
North Springfield, VT Emissions or safety inspection performed
802-886-2281

springfieldautomart.
com
08/27/2015 Vermont : Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued-or renewed
Weston, VT First owner reported

Title #0827153001045 Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C... 2/22/2017



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 BUICK ENCORE: KLACJASB6FB227750 Page 3of4

Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/02/2016 6,564 Springfield Auto Mart Maintenance inspection completed
North Springfield, VT

802-886-2281

springfieldautomart.

com

03/09/2016 7,804 Springfield Auto Mart Tire repaired
North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281
springfieldautomart.
com

05/24/2016 11,216 Springfield Auto Mart Maintenance inspection completed
North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281
springfieidautomart.
com

08/11/2016 14,855 Springfield Auto Mart Vehicle offered for sale
North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281
springfieldautomart.
com

08162016 14987 Springfield Auto Mart Pre-delivery inspection completed
North Springfield, VT~ A/C refrigerant recharged

802-886-2281 Emissions system serviced
springfieldautomart. Ol and filter changed
com Wiper(s) replaced

Emissions or safety inspection performed
Buick Certified Dealer Offered for sale as a Buick Certified Pre-

0812712016

North Springfield, VT Owned Vehicle
Silver exterior
gOwner 2 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
purchased: 2016 e i -
Type: Personal 09/21/2016 Vermont Title issued or updated
Where: vermont Motor Vehicle Dept.  New owner reported
Est. length owned:  9/21/16- | Title #0921162503001 e T SO
2/12/17 01/04/2017 14,988 Springfield Auto Mart  Vehicle serviced
(4 months) North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281
springfieldautomart.
com
ﬁ 02/12/2017 15,288 Springfield Auto Mart Vehicle sold
North Springfield, VT
802-886-2281
springfieldautomart.
com

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

i_(: ; ~R gﬂ Glossary View Full Glossary ‘

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

https ://www.carfaxonline.com/cfmeisplay_Dealer__Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C.. . 272272017



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 BUICK ENCORE: KL4CJASB6FB227750 Page 4 of 4

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used

as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: [ facebook.com/CARFAX 3¢ @CarfaxReports g CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2017 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841, 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079, 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

2/22/17 11:36:16 AM (EST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 BUICK ENCORE
vehicle (VIN: KL4CJASB6FB227750), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
2/22/17 at 11:36 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display Dealer Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C... 2/22/2017



Additional documentation re{3} Bliss, Candy (Springfield Auto Mart) CAP 2017-00935 (ID 140943)
From: AGO - CAP
sent: wednesday, May 10, 2017 12:12 PM

To: 'vtautocap@aol.com'

Subject: additional documentation re: Bliss, Candy (Springfield Auto Mart)
CAP 2017-

00935

Attachments: 1166_001 (ID 140916).pdf

Kim,

Atta%hgd is additional documentation that our office received regarding Candy Bliss’
compiaint
against springfield Auto Mart (2017-00935).

Thank you,

Crystal Baldwin
Cconsumer Advisor

Mailing Address:

office of the Attorney General
consumer Assistance Program
109 state Street

Montpelier, vT 05609-1001

EMAIL: ago.cap@vermont.gov

PH: (802) 656-3183 or (800) 649-2424 (toll free from vT phone)
FAX: (802) 304-1014

Page 1



Bliss, candy (springfield Auto Mart) CAP 2017-00935 (ID 140935)

From: AGO - CAP
sent: Thursday, April 27, 2017 1:26 PM

To: 'vtautocap@aol.com’ :

Subject: Bliss, candy (springfield Auto Mart) CAP 2017-00935

Attachments: 4458_001_Redacted (ID 134733) .pdf; B1iss-02082017 (ID 128432) .pdf
Hi1 Kim,

cindy Bliss contacted CAP, requesting mediation on her complaint against springfield

Auto Mart. In _ _ ) _
February, we referred the complaint to VADA and you responded that complaint did nagt

qualify for )
AUtOCAP, because the consumer decided to pursue Tlegal counsel and she was not up to

date on her car
payments. I Tlooked through the file, and it appears that letter mediation did not

occur on this ) _ )
complaint. when the consumer contacted us, she said she is no longer in contact

with vT Legal Aid or a v ] ] )
Tawyer. she also still has possession of the vehicle and is up to date on the car

payments. Is this a
complaint you will mediate now, or should CAP?

Thanks,

crystal Baldwin
CAP Coordinator

vermont Attorney General’'s office
consumer Assistance Program

146 university Place

Burlington, VT 05401

Direct: (802) 656-3864
Email: crystal.baldwin@vermont.gov

Page 1
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“00000143881

GEICO. . a0

geico.com

One GEICO Boulevard
Fredericksburg, VA 22412-0003

January 21, 2017

CANDY ANN BL|SS

Policy Number:-

GEICO Use: 44 A30OVT

GEICO INDEMNITY COMPANY

.,’ * Thanks Sfor
choosing GEICO |
e S Sl |

TOO00 {04-06)




“000001 438819900444064000892°

GEICDOD. s

geico.com

GEICO INDEMNITY COMPANY
One GEICO Boulevard
Fredericksburg, VA 22412-0003

Date Issued: January 21, 2017

Named Insured

Candy A Bliss
Vshicle VIN

12015 Buick_ ' Encore Awd

Coverages’

Bodily Injury Liability

Each Person/Each Occurrence
Pro_peny Damage l.}ability
Uninsured & Underinsured Motorists

Each Person/Each Occurrence
Properly Damage

Comprehensive

Collision

Emergency Road Service
Total Six Month Premium

Declarations Page

This is a description of your coverage.
Please retain for your records.

Policy Number:
Coverage Period:
12-05-16 through 06-05-17

12:01 a.m. local time at the address of the named insured.

Endorsement Effective: 01-21-17

Additional Drivers

None
hicle tio Finance Company/
ienholder

Weston VT 05161 Fiﬁ}_ﬂipgaraﬁank B

imits or Ded Vehicle 1
3100.000/3300,900 $80.10
$50,000 $87.00
$100,000/$300,000 $17.70
$10,000 $9.20
$1.000 Ded $51.10
$1000 Ded/Waiver $240.80
Ful 9.00
$494.90

*Coverage applies where a premium or $0.00 is shown for a vehicle.

if you elect to pay your premium in instaiiments, you may be subject to an additional fee for each instaliment. The fee

amount will be shown on your billing statements and is subject to change.

Discounts

The total value of your discounts is

NEW CAF (AB VBIICIES) ........oevieeiieimeer e ettt bbb e
ANGLOCK BrAKOS (A VENICIES) .........vvuivvenieeteeresesseesssinssinsses st ass s es s b s

§ Year Good Driving (All Vehicles)

7-J
DEC_PAGE (03-14) (Page 1 of 2)

Continued on Back
Policy Change Page 3 of 4



';Agrfej‘efri)ent_ no: 8101
.- Written By: Jnguyette

. 'Date Closed: |
$T181273 . - vT
urt -vIdVle‘ Modlll\cdw-o[v&ﬁdo
"SIER15. SUMMIT_WHI E
R T
12:08PM "
e
05:00PM
0 . T Dally Ranial Rste
GEICO IN S S AR R LA -
e ST s _ bays @ Rate 3/ ’\‘Cl
' mmmavwlzoduwmm Other FU & - '
omoummbqatmzwmw.wamm : S OUTL N _ _ .Q.
E ERonulRlMDoth ‘
g lnctudo Fue! tharuo $
A4 114., :

SR
By In!ﬁalhg You agree to refuel the tank to the pre~rental

. 3’4 4 level bafora retuiing the rental. If you decline to refuel
~F. .| F {nevenicle and retum the vehicle with less fuel than when
rentsd o loaned, You agrea 10 pay Us & refusiing charge

B SR per gauon 1o retum the fuel level to the
same as when rented or loaned. Your credit card wil be
charged m !ee

Init,

 PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING CAREFULLY

*You undmtand that you ura tiable for any and aft damaga’
and/or loés to the Rental venicte, including any consequental
-damage. ’(q:m:tnndm(ywlmmmmdn’s provi-
slons wif be the primary carrier In the event of any oss.
‘You authorize us o reserve ¢redit, and to process a credit card
mmhyummmformunpawcmmnmmdmws
" rental oriogns
* You muslp'yaﬂpuﬂmq traffic, .and tolt violations incured
mhwnﬂlwbanmhmmwmﬂu
or 10 U You authorize Us to process a credit card voucher in
Your fiama Tor any of the afore rantionsd unpald charges.
‘Tmmmtshﬂmtmedaao-dnypeﬂod
v * By signing ftis Agreemant, You acknowledge that you have
Cust. Inft Mﬂhmmmmﬁmwdtdmmam
" condltions; You also agras to be fuly rasponsible for all acts
‘and omissidihs of Authortzad Detvers while they ditva the
Vehuawﬂnlrhlucmoomplywmmmmcnd
conditions of this Agreement, -



b's il
ke
Londonderry UT 15148

_mouyette ____

VT
JELLEY'S

P65 0129103801

57006 UT ROUTE 1002
LONDONDERRY , UY
05148

01/21/2017 607269718
07:29:24 RH

.o
- SIER15 SUMMIT_WHI
. Odometer - o

visa
INUCICE 006628
RUTK 872608

puMPR 2
Regular 8.08358
PRICE/GAL $2.489

FUEL ToTAL § 20.00 g i ¢ Rantel Rates DoNot .
.50 inglude Fuef Charge -
ve A4 o T
q gy BYntaling, You agree £ refusl the tank o the pre-rental

M 2 befors refizming the rental, if you dechine to rafuel
- the vehica end retum the vehicle with less fust than when
;> fentador loaned, You agree to pay Us a refualing charge

s.
CREDIT $ 26.60

fustoner-activated Purenase/Lapture
Site §; DOCASERNGTEEIN

Shift Momber 1
Sequenco Numbar 15593
Suipd

mmuy UK

, S R N S -~ __por gallon to-retum the fued lovel to the
S s < il T ' : mm rented or joaned, Your credit card wil be
o \‘ \Q Ch LT cherged thisTee. . .
w \\\ O\Q o N i, -
Thank you cone againt! S
1-(002)-820-3204 :
tontact us furing our sperating hours at

sgvrrrsistanizIis:

' PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING CAREFULLY

* You uhderstend that your abe lisbia for.any and all damage
- nncfor loa$ t the Rental vahicle: including sny consequential

B . MY@MMMWIMWMWM
5 siony Wil be the primary cariec in the evert of any foss.
E ., * Yoy auffiofize us toreserve cretil, snd to process # credit card

. -oma-wm&wweumwfwmwm
rertalorios. 0 . .l
_ U { AT : * You mush pay all parkirg, traffo, and toR viclations incurred
O o " during the fental or loan to the lssuing govemment authorftes
o . : o 0 U, You aUthorize Us (o process u credit card vouchse in
Yoir hamafor sny of the afore meffionad uhpeld charges.
'm‘wsmqwmnumwwbd.
o L | *Bytigringthis Agredsiant. You ackriowiedge that you have
ko O ; & it ‘Cust Init réad this Agresment and agrdd to all of ks tesms and -
Sl T ‘ e mw B alss agjree to'be fully responisible for an acts
viN: FOTRILEH i+ and omisslons of Autorized Drivers while they ditve the
vin: 1GTRALEHX 7 Vehicia wnd thei falure to compty with the terms and

X - S S s ¥

nforriatior:.. Vis







o TOEY KO8P part ot Heks amounm
cosl of Ophonal Credn Insuraneo Pald 80 lnwrance .




- - SPRENGFIELD AUTO. MARY INC.
ROUTE 106 ,
NORTH SPRINGFIELD, V85150

802-886-2281 61279
NAME _____ 'H’i#gtA HARY }m . STK.NO, ——§B34004A— NEW USED —yypyé—mrme
ADDRESS __.
cy
PHONE

HOTHING OWED FROM DLR

1 hereby accept this WE OWE with the understanding that it is valid for baly (EO)WIHWUAYSFROMDATEﬁFﬁSBMéE.—J——« ek
and that | must make.an ADVANCE A?POlNT'MEm WI‘_I’H THE SEHVICE DEPARTMENT before the above work-can be performed.
(FOR APPOINTMENT CALL SERVICE DEPT.)

mm :ll..:‘-- A ity
1) Title to Trade In Vehicie 4) Other §1C00.00
2) All Mories ' §) Other
3) Valid Insuranoe Card - 6) Other
| hereby agree to provide such jtems In a timely manner. :
DATE

e T ,,

AT 1 . .
cu R AL ?"Zﬂ, ) l,/,/ (.- APPROV - “"j' L. . ..

~MANAGER
>
" hemoo72

Form # WEYOU MADE IN USA
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27~ VERMONT Dealer Report of Sale — Temporary Registration

DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 120 State Street
Agency of Transportation s Montpelier, Vermont 05603-0001
dmv.vermont.gov EREA 802.828.2000

_ . Toll Free: 888-99-VERMONT
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL AND IS NOT VALID FOR INTRANSIT PERMITS

LETINEETELE AT MART THT,

Dealer: Dealer #: ]
' AFWY & MART i U L
Owner(a): | [ ¥ g MART ¥ TAMLY R i i
Address:
» B
Vehicte: I EnTeRE , S R D lees oty
© Make Modet Yaer (e.5. 2012) Color Date Purchesed
. DRI
Vehicie Idantification Nurmber Aute/Truck Registration Plate # / Temporary Plate #
' 35; SOV :'.)7 by AR
Date lssued: ‘ Date Expires: U
PP Y IF VEHICLE IS' SALVAGE, SALVAGE AND REBUILT, OR TOTALED:
We certity that the motor vehicie described above Is: [[] saivage. [ ] Saivage and Rebuilt (] Declared a total loss by
the insurer. ‘This information has been conveyed to the purchaser, both orally and In writing in accordance with 23 VSA
§2093(b) and §209§(e). If this section Is cqmpleted. Buyer/Lesses please sign here:
THE TEMPORARY REGISTRATION EXPIRES 60 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
o ANY ALTERATIONS WILL VOID THE CERTIFICATE
Motor Vehicle T » I . o Purchase Price $
T R _ Trade-n Credit $ .
Make,. Y - Yaar (g.g, ZQDQ) . Plate # Net Taxable Cost § 7
IRTR—— e o TaxDue $ P
Vehicle identilication Number N Réﬁiéﬁéﬁéﬁ Ees § SR
_ Transfer Fee $ o
A VEHICLE NOT DISPLAYING A VALID VT INSPECTION STICKER Title Fee $
MUST BE INSPECTED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF REGISTRATION. YQU Waranty Fee $ e
MAY USE THIS TEMPORARY REGISTRATION TO HAVE YOUR =
VEHICLE INSPECTED. Misc. $ '
TOTAL § ‘

ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

1 state the odometer now reads PR S ‘(né tenths) and | hereby cartify to the best of my knowledge

that {check applicable statement below):
{3 Therodometer reading is the actual mileage.
1 The odometer reading reflects the amount of miteage in excess of its mechayical imits.
[ The odometer reading is not the actual miteage. WARNING ~ ODOMETER DISCREPANCY

Dealar/Lessor Name (Print): BHRINGE Dt g A e D Phone #: i
Dealef/Lessor Address:. 3 .!.'J:.F'm!:‘.é: B0 GO R i d P U b
Dealer/Lessor Signature: : 2 . e
Buyer/Lessee Name (Print): - '-g.xi_rﬁr ) AL Came g & ve T
Buyer/Lessee Address: e ot — iy
Buyer/Lessee Signature:. - el e L ot |
Date of Statement: TG Date To Lessee: L ,
Date From Lessee:
WHITE--DMV YELLOW —DEALER PINK — CUSTOMER

TA-VD-127 100M 1218 JMV



R o g 1 W e Wt 4 s L s e e e S e St I A mn  m wrar - fpppe u S

! hereby agree todé!fvei' W SPRINGFY C» aur mev wuthun 10 days from dale heres
an insyfance.pok .Mﬂch.,-yvlll provnde Comprehensive and Deductlble Collision i insurance, covering property wh!ch ist
sub eot of a Security Agreeméiit dated

ICUIRY /AT

_poliey endorsed with. "Automoblle Loss’ Payﬁbié’”Endorsmont’ In favor. of the named Bank or Lendir
..,.'.,lnstituﬁon 1. ‘do riot-furnish the above insurance as agreed, and in such event only, the’ undersigned-authorizes t
L Bank or Lendmg Institution; at its option, to order. Comprshensive: and Deductible Collision insurance and add tr
' mium ‘and: dinancing: charge. thereo,n,tp,the contract bgllance. | understand that i any Insurance is ordered.by tF
k or Lendirig institution gursuant16 g thon it will bg’ soleg Ea ainst loss of or damage to the automobil

ﬂselt and WILL OTPROT €T ME WITH PUBLIC LIABILITY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE
surance’ ROTECT THE BANK on LENU:NG INST!TUT!ON ‘may be.ordered. - R
BRANCH 80 sax 21995 R T TRV g 1HO0A-T993

STATE

2k e
B PANY:

o ms/wem,g E

OYPRETHERT ) Qc‘:mm
o s COVERAGE a Gooumus _ DEDUCTIRLE
Biane en ‘iﬁiﬂ»‘w A ;/7"'/%/ L 08Y89/20%6
SIGNS _ Pl S T ,
DEALER/SALESMAN. | T e by A mant Tae
sF‘a%?F.S{..‘, i DEMER. .
FORM NO. YA

mm;wmb?mmmw S b comcnores ronomsan e ~ CUSTOMER COPY
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BUYERS GUIDE

IMPORTANT: Spoken promises are difficult to enforce. Ask the dealer to put all promises in writing. Keep
this form.

BUICK ENCORE ) -
VEHICLE MAKE MODEL YEAR VIN NUMBER
SBY6004A

DEALER 8TOCK NUMBER (Opticnaf)

WARRANTIES FOR THIS VEHICLE:

AS IS - NO WARRANTY

YOU WILL PAY ALL COSTS FOR ANY REPAIRS. The dealer assumes no responsibility for any repalrs
regardiess of any oral statements about the vehicle. :

~

- WARRANTY

O FULL O LIMITED WARRANTY. The dealer will pay % of the labor and -% of the parts for
the covered systems that fall during the warranty period. Ask the dealer for a copy of the war-
ranty document for a full explanation of warranty coverage, exclusions, and the dealer’s repalr
obligations. Under state law, "implied warranties” may glve you even more rights.

SYSTEMS COVERED: DURATION:
BALANCE OF =AZTCRY BALANCE OF FACTORY

O SERVICE CONTRACT, A service contract Is avallable at an extra charge on this vehicie. Ask for details
as to coverage, deductible, price, and exclusions. If you buy a service contract within 90 days of the time
of sale, state law “impiied warrantles” may give you additional rights.

PRE PURCHASE INSPECTION: ASK THE DEALER IF YOU MAY HAVE THIS VEHICLE INSPECTED BY YOUR
MECHANIC EITHER ON OR OFF THE LOT.

SEE THE BACK OF THIS FORM tor Important additional information, including a list of some major defects
that may occur in used motor vehicles.



T0.

Vehicle 1D Number Year

2015

MO (New) / NAUA (useqg)

21975.00

First & Last Name or Company Name

HARRY HART

14 Instaliment Sale 'l loase L Balloon -

... Nt Financed/Lease Cap Cost

The Charge to You for this GAP Addendum:
895.00

Maximum Amount Financed/Lease Cap Cost: $1 00,000

MAXIMUM ELIGIBILITY LIMIT: The amount financed or lease
cap cost may not exceed 150% of the lowest of (a) the vehicle
purchase price as shown on the Financial Agreement,
(b) MSRP, or (c) NADA or equivalent retail book value.

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR: Universal Warranty Corporation PO Box 6543. Chi

Namo
FIRST NIAGARA BANK FNB

Address

PO BOX 21890

City State Zip Code
LEHIGH VALLEY PA 18802-1990

Phane Number

You have read the entire

disclosures and terms of this GAP Addendum and You ag

Ally GAP Addendum

Make
Buick

Odometer Reading

1 672

Model
Encore

Co-Buyer Name
Email Address
- Phone Number
Effective Date
08/09/2016

Finance Rate/Lease Charge

5.29

Term
75

(] COMMERGIAL USE/REGISTRATION: AVAILABLE ONLY FOR - |
MOTOR VEHICLES UP TO 12,500 POUNDS GVW

Maximum Deductible Amount: $1 ,000

Maximum GAP and Financial Agreement Term: 84 MONTHS
FOR NEW AND USED VEHICLES.

o, IL 60680 Toll Free: 800-631-6590 |

i

Deatership Name/Dealer 1D (Required)

SPRINGFIELD BUICK, GMC 160005

Address

431 RIVER ST .
Stote Zip Code

City .
NORTH SPRINGFIELD VT 05150-9756 _{
Phone Number Employee 10 (Optional)

1817

ree to all of the terms of this GAP'

Addendum. You understand that neither the extension of credit, the terms of the credit, nor the terms of the related motor

vehicle sale or lease may
provided uniess You sign
INSURANCE POLICY AND NEITHER DOES
OBLIGATION TO INSURE YOUR VEHICLE

be conditioned upon the purchase of this GAP Addendum. This GAP Addendum will not be
below and pay the charges as shown above.
IT PROVIDE PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE
UNDER APPLICABLE STATE LAW. YOU

THIS GAP ADDENDUM IS NOT A CREDIT
NOR ELIMINATE YOUR

MAY WISH TO CONSULT AN

INSURANCE AGENT TO DETERMINE WHETHER SIMILAR COVERAGE MAY BE OBTAINED AND AT WHAT COST. Unlass
You provide proof that the Financlial Agreement has been terminated, all refunds will be made payable to the Financial
institution and may be applied to reduce the total amount owed under the Financial Agreement.

.-véu want to purchase this GAP Addendum

Customer/ orroworiLesgee Si nalure Co-

issuing Dealer/Title R resentative Nam

a5 S et

©2014 Ally Financial. All rights resarved.
Ally Auto is a registered service mark of Ally Financial.
LZX 97665

ssut

(J’j . OatT

ealer Repre n tive Signature Dat

o erCo-Lessee Sign ture

R9 GAP-150-PRO-OLR (10-14)



e va S8160048

STOCK MO

ODOMEYER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
Federal enw (ane State T i app ica  ¢) veguires thet you stare the mileage upon
transter of ownership. Failure 1 rumplerc' or providing a false statement may
result in fines.and / or imprisonment,

[,HARRY A HART UR (transferor's name, Print)

sss@g
E

state that the odometer now rea 14855 (no tenths) miles and to the best
of my knowledge that it reflects the actual mileuge of the vehicle described below,
unless one of the tollowing statements is checked.

O (1) 1 hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the odometer reading |
reflects the amount of mlleagc in excess of its mechanical limits.

03 (2) I hereby certify that the odometer reading is NOT the actual mileage.
WARNING-ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.

TRuEdYyagssydeELgagaas

MAKE MODEL 8ODY TYPE
BUJ LK ENCORE - "
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER YEAR

T \
HARRY A 2ART iR

ANILTEA LALIT

BEBEE

[
TRANSFEROR'S ADDRESS (STREET) |
STATE - .-
UGB GYUME
g‘l oA os« MNT/-'v:,-' i
L % X L oSs ",/ I
w EREE G
SPRYNGF IE, 0 AUTO MART INTC,
PRINTED NAME
SFRINGF TR i AUTO MART INC.
B TRANSFEREE'S NAME
HOUTE 106
TRANSFEREE'S ADDRESS (STREET}
NORTHE GPRINGE I L, YT 95 L
cy - STATE 2IP CODE

ODOM 03N



e BgRg, ' e U e R

Name of Buyéf(s)
HARRY A HART R
Trade-in or Cancellation of Lease

Dealership allowance for trade-in: $___13:z0 00

Amount owed on trade-in or lease
asof 0B/0G,701¢  (date). $_ paszo 24

EQUITY [] POSITIVE NEGATIVE™

**|f the EQUITY is NEGATIVE, the amount the Dealer is offering
you in trade for your vehicle is less than what is currently owed on
your vehicle, You MAY be financing an amount in this transaction
that exceeds the CASH PRICE of your new vehicle.

CASH PRICE of vehicle {rebates, if any, have been deducted in
determining the cash price.)

AMOUNT FINANCED on motor vehicle retail installment contract

The AMOUNT FINANCED on the motor vehicle retail instaliment
contract as a percentage of the CASH PRICE of the vehicle

L Vo e
Buyer: RBP4 .’lzf ! !1

Sy s L/ I
Co-Buyer: A et ‘.

i
Name of Dealership SPRINGFIELD AUTC MART IMC,
Street Address AOUTE 106
City, State, Zip N SPRIWGEIELD V7 05150
Telephone No. 8028862281
White Copy — Retail Contract Yellow Copy — Customer Copy

VD-126 30M 02/2016

VLA, 24

$

15875.00

2H283.74

Pink Copy — Dealer Copy

BISHCA — Banking Bulletin B-28



JEALE 64279

' 0K &l INLIEUPLATE
l oo TE N
8- EAS
- A}
¥ DMV Copy New ) New 02
TAVD1B 012018
SACTIONTYPE PLATETYPE
O arvon
W . ar/Motor Hor (19)
. éwR'agurnl\m 421 ] Moareyck (13)
O Transfer Registration (431) O sevool Bus (19)
O Renew Registranon (475) D) Trates (25, 25, 06)
[ Repiacement Registration O Tret 2n
. [w] Vanky
{J IRP Tax & Title
3 Weight Change
Make Madel
guIc ENC o
l ' NUMBEER (VINY
"l'RUCKS {including Pick-Up & Farm)
Empry Loaded
Weight Weight
vor Brake Type )
AXLES OHYD DAR DO
wgﬂ VT Diver Uoenm ll
LESSEE

HARRY A HART
Masinn Addrass {PO Bax o Sieettleesemsess—8"

Phyticst Address {Gvrest)
Ciy: . State
DD ——

I narre has changed. Vel previous nre

1 JEY

l Prone Number B Email Addresx:

STX# S$316004A

CUST# 1011784
¥

C v}

TEMP PLATEDATE 4900 or EG ™ XS . XPIRES .
490 P / O
Tike Code ouns - a7 o3t o232 Q33 Q452
0453 0454 [455 0 465 o 02 Yerr
Agicubuse (01) Farm Liss EMS (44) Masor Driven Cycle (17 Speciel Purp Th Cal | (1)
£ Awmtorr Radio Opr (52) D) Exhibsition (091 (Ex) 0 Municipei15) 0O Specu) Purp Tu Cu 11(20)
[J American Legion (38) 03 Farm Trecwor (49 T Netional Quard (41 O sme 2y
O Antigue (03) (An) £ prefiginer (40} © off-Hwy Tractor (209 D0 swrees Rad (36)
2 Aveocycle (12} O row (23 O us va @
O Buiiding Bright Fures (55) AU L) O purple Heart (47 O vew (s3)
3 Comservation Plote (48, SN 3 Lious Chb(S1) 0 Rotary ($3) [J Vietmam Vet (50)
O Disabied 03 Mosor Bus 04, 05) O sheritr(43) 0 Voleeer 281
TPV I LSt A0 630 A VSt B
Yew ' Bady Ty Ml b he) Color .
2 15 &< 87 oQnom  BLU
$ad4) . DIBSEL  HYBRI
0 New 0 Rebuitt -tectric D rrorane O omuer
OR YCLE
TRAILERS ATVAIDG et T rv——
oty LOADED WEIGHT #Wheels CC's &
mptyWeight
oo O 1500 ories 261 o
3 inches 3 1501 or moee (25) 0 Autocydls sssangens
GENDER WOCO-LCWNER VT Drvw Lo § GENDER
oM QF Q LESSOR M OF
CANDY A BLISS
)
o E——
¢ )
o Cay. State: zP
aba

neme has changed, | previous name

O Spouses Jo' t Tenants (JTEN) U Tenants In Common [ Business Partners T Transfer on Death (requires form T-07)
08/09/2016 e Seenmomes SPRINGF ELD AUTO MART INC O87%%/201
Address af persory from - u
:TRST NIAGARA BAN NPO BOX 21990 i N RTF SPRINGFIELD, T3 0515
’ ) scquered from ’
¥ LEMIGH VALLEY T pa 18002 Kikk
Purchase Price Cousplets Section 68 to Clabm Tex o« T DO NOT WRITE IN SHADED AREA
prcrase e 3 1S, , UTO MART INC. egiraion )
Tt Croct s ! . CeNORTH SPRINGFIEL®® VT onemst 08/09/2016 T 952. 0 95 S0
Not Tosa s © %015 M guICK o Examer® )
T (6%) $ . Vi Treonater (&)
VERIFICATION OF VERICLE |DENTIFICATION NUMBER - APPLICANT SHOULD NOT WRITE IN THIS SECTION Wamoy Fes (12 $3.60 Y W
’ Suate of Reg ) Fuel User (31)
Dew own Qr Cy Sude P
Aythorged Signeture Organizaiion “Total - .
Fees
NCIKC VINASSIST  Phone Namber Meenge (No Terdhw) 0 Moee - Ramrs
Gy Ox Ov DOx D K O Haurs
o T I, AT e ST T A E L s

08/09/2016



® VERMONT ON-BOARD DIAGNOSTICS (OBD I}) INSPECTION

| | TEST REPORT FORM
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES DMYV Inspections
Agency of Transportation R ' ) ' 120 State St
NS : Mol Vet 560300

(b) be issued, from list below:

] (1) Connector removed / tampered / inoperable. [] (2) No MIL in “Key on, engine off."

[ (3) MIL on.with engine running. ~ O (4) MIL commanded on with engine running.
[ ) Velilcla Not Ready - 3 or more ttems *Not Rea iota, at.some vehicle excaptions apply.
(J(d)-Re nired Vahitloeto Pags~ = fckérime - | d. ‘
] (e -Unable to completa OBD Inspection — Check reaioh from fist below :

Could not find connector.. not establish communication.

COPY — Stath of Vemmont YELLOW Station . COPY - Cistomer
TA-VI-208 600M 372016 : Vermant Tolacommonications Ralay Servios Dial 711




S TN S o T

~ARKY A KART UK S$B1oQ04A

STOCK NQ

g

EELE]

TRANGFEREE R snnOEea revmerm

USTOMEH'S NAME
L { 'ﬁi ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT jymm 1
Federal law tand State law, il applicable) requires that vou state the mileage upon
transfer of ownership. Failure to complete or providing a false starement may
result in fines and / or imprisonment,
L SPRINGFIELD AUTO MART JNC.

_qransferor's name. Print)

state that the odometer now reads ____15672 = (no tenths) miles and to the best

of my knowledge that it reflects the actual milenge of the vehicle described below,
unless one of the following statements is checked.

O (1) I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the odometer reading
reflects the amount of mileage in excess of its mechanical limits.

O (2) I hereby cenify that the odometer reading is NOT the actual mileage.

WARNING-ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.
MAKE ) MODEL - BODY TYPE

BUICK ENCORE . o1
{VEHICLE IDENTIFINATIW NIRUAED VEAR

(SR ‘: S
XAl i
~~#an§§.@“@5

SERINGF MELD AUTO MARI..INC.

PRINTEDNAME '
BOLTE 106
TRANGFEROR'S ADDRESS (STREET)
NG SPRIMGFIELD,VI08150
<7 STATE
0870918
DATE OF STATEMENT- -, 4 .
AL EE S e o VWAL g,
TRANSFEREES SIGNATURE .
RARRY A HART JR -
PRINTED NAME i
HARRY A HART IR

TRAMOFEREE'R NAUE

- [ TS

ciry

i
%




1 et A ot e v e 5 it

EMAIL -

BUYER'S NAME . A HARY

HARAY R
STREET ADD), -

crry o STAT T

TTBusiNess

PHON! ) - ’

TOBVERS o
NAME CARDY A p I S

SYREEY ADDRE~" / -

THE TRANSACTION .
| ORDER AND AGREE TO PURGHASE FROM YQU, ON THE TERMS
CONYAINED ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS AGREEMENT. THE FOLLOW-
ING VEHICLE (READ OTHER SIDE)

THE WFORMAY 1OM YOU SEE ON THE (FEDERM.. ;RADE COMMISSION) WINDOW FOPRM
18 PART OF THIZ AGREEMENT INFORMATION DN THE WINDOW FORM OVERRIDES ANY

CONTRARY PROVISIONS IN THE CONTRACT OF SALE.
THE VEHICLE

E MONSTRATOR Y. .5
CInew ¥Xus °o [:]liE_ AONSTRATO 2160
¢ Bolt oo ENTR
sooycotor  BLUE ROMY TypE 14T
SERIAL NQ,
DEL. DATE P&/CS N6 MILEAGE § 5 47,3
el THE TRADE .
YEAR ';__" ~AIAKE
coon SIL.wem —_ _MILEAGE T 4854
SERIAL NO.
PLATE
[ NE
NO. QATE PLAETUES
TRADE ALLOWANCE $5250.04
BALANCE OWED 24649, 26
NET TRADE oINS 24
-~ . . THECLOSEOUT
BAL. OWING TO
M OPINANCTAL i RREE
ADDRESS
ACCOUNT ¥
TOTAL AMOUNT OWED S YV o r v - -
L be“ o !LOOOUNTH
T '
SPOKETO T YELEPHONE v T T
THIS FINAL AGREEMENT IS BASED ON:
“ .-l-) By 0 o
SALLOWANCE __ " 1" ‘"~ ¢ DIFFERENCE RALEL 24
SIONATURE _ ’.a . - (\' @

CO-BUYER'S

SIGNATURE,. _....4 .-.i,,u_g...q.hw M_;W

W A

. s .

AT, ;

i !
,

.,

W A THOR,

//'

N OEiLER

AppROVED 1L, I

REPAESFNTATIVG

THIS AGREEM NT IS NOT BINDING UNLESS SIGNED BY THE SELLER A
i SEE OTHER SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS FANDTHE BUYER

b STOCKNO.

QUOTE # __t4275%
DATE OR/00754¢,

pringtield, Vermont

Route 106
No. Springfield, VT 05150
999-0748 « (802) 886-2281 + Fax (802) 888-2505

Purchaser warrants title of Trade-In {8 NOT marked SALVAGE OR
REBUILT. if so marked and not disciosed, sale wiif be vold or sub-
ject to renegotiation.

"/f",/ bl 24 /,/;u '}f"?;

PURCHASER SIGNATURE: ___ " °

THE PRICE .
PRICE 15600 DU
GAP SRR
v Ny Bahiakitddd
, TOTAL
TRADE ALLOWANGE - 1 i
TRADE DIFFERENCE PV DA S
TOTAL TAXABLE PRICE N 2485 20
YTAXES AND OTHER FEES
'DOCUMENTATION FEE $ 275 00
OTHER T ’
TOTAL SELLING PRIGE 382
CLOSE-OUT AMOUNT SbRG D
AOMS
SUB-TOTAL 75354 ‘1@,
DEPOSIT OR CREDITS T T
- L SUB-TOTAL
CASH ON DELIVERY s Yo
MEMO: TAX: o '
) . TITLE:
L LICENSE: ;
TOTAL s s e

SNHAD SERVICES. INC. - 1-900-382-3372 A 3-41i



Customer pplication DEALER
" aintenance, LLC

Name(s) E-mail address
=ARAY A <ART JR CANDY A BL.ISS
Addres
City Qiata Zip Codg,
Year . ake Model IN
AU RLIC< ENCORYE
Odomexqrﬁﬂ,gtading Agreement Purchase Date
B C&rn9/5
Dealer Name Salesperson Dealer Telephone
SPRINATIELT AUTO MART INC. GOODRINH,HETDI BUc-rhe-zeR?
Address  __ . .
“Outn TS
i ) : t
CY g e goRINGE 200 Sta\ﬁ, Zlp Code 05150
Lienholder Name Address
TESTONIAGARA BANC NA PO BGC 21930 CEmIGH YALLEY P4 T 8002-% D
SEONTENANCE PLUS 08 L9 17
Program: This Maintenance Agreement will expire / /

Term: l_Z:_ Months Diesel O Program Cost $ é Add'. Points .

AGREEMENT

tssulng Dealership agrees 1o fulfil the obligations of this Maintenance Agreemant as outlined in the sales material. Customer acknowledges that the
sarvice must b parformed at the Issuing dealership. Failure of the cuslomer 10 retum for scheduled services befre expiration dale will resultin
(orfefture of the specific service and or maintenance. Purchase of this Maintanance Agreement is not required in order 1o obtain vehicle financing,
This agreement is Non Refundable, Non Transferable. Incidental or consequential damage o loss caused by breakdown af components (or otherwise)
inciuding property damaga, personal injury, inconvenience, loss of vehicie use, and or commarcial less and punitive damage is expressly excluded.

PERMISSION TO CONTACY

“Qur goal Is to assure your complete sallstaction with tha service and sales departmants at our daalership. Your signature baiow will allow us ta stay
in touch with you regarding manufacturer racall natices, salety information, and sales and service incentives.”

'1 ‘? V{Vﬂg/ Boa AT 5)7.
LERISNTG / X , v
“Date » Custo er ignature orized Dealer Reprasentative

I

Administrator; Desaier Maintenance LLC, 45 E. Washington St., Suite 100, Chagrin Falls, OH 44022, 440-247-2678
WHITE - CUSTOMER  YELLOW - DEALER Form MMTCNICI1Z



5 ‘N Mileage: 15,663
3 Stock #: SB16004A
T I Color: Blue

Transmission: Automatic
V.I.N.:

Comfort Equment and Accessories

R Str. Whee! Mounted

Controls, Voice
Recognlflon Controls;

Cruise Controls
\Aultl-Function Dis Rplay
ie Zones, Rear
ear poiler, Roofline
1 _Spoiler

iDrivetrain, 4WD Type:

On Demand

Traction Control

Suspension, Stabilizer

Bar(s): Front

Seats, Fronf Segt Type:
Bucket; Rear Seats,

- Split Foldin - Center
Armrest;
Cupholders 60-40 Split
Bench

Pwr Door Locks
Anti-Lockout Feature
ass. Seat, Manual
Adjustments: Recline;
Manual Adjustments: 2;
Folds Flat

Front Suspension Type:
Macpherson Struts;
Classification:
independent
lect. Brakeforce
Distribution
river Seat, Adj.

Lumbar Support: Power

raking As

bility Control,
Electromc
Drv. Information System
Crumple Zones, Front
Ext. Mirrors, Heated:
Power; Manual Folding;
Integrated Turn Signa )
Vanity Mirrors, Dual
llluminating
Tachometer
Security
Theft-beterrent System;
glne Immobilizér
Pwr

Speed- Propomonal
r Brakes
nside Rearvuew error

ront ﬁea res s
djustable
Drv eat, Power
dustments 6: Manual
éustments Recline
e Control
od Side
Remforcements Side
Impact Door Beams
Audio - Antenna: Mast;
Antenna: Diversi
Air Condttlonlng- ront
- Single Zone; Front; Air
Flltra ion

Please See Salesperson for Pricing..

icker prepared by Dealer Specialtie



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 1011784 193293 BUICK * GMC
UNIT# SB16004A Route 106 North Springfield, VT, 05150
‘ *INVOICE* Phone (802) 886-2281 Fax (802) 886-2213
HARRY A HART JR
\ =
L PAGE 1 . Sy
BUL. ‘ ERVICE ADVISOR: 4786 WAYNE RAWSON
L -VIN L SE MIL AGE IN/ QUT ‘TAG
BLUE 15 BUICK ENCORE 19218 19218 7339
DEL DATE PROD, DATE WARR, EXP: PROMISED PO NO. RATE - PAYMENT _ INV. DATE
09AUGlEe D WAIT 240CT1l6 105.00 CASH 240CT16
‘R.0. OPENED READY OPTIONS: SOLD~-STK: SB16004A DLR: 01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
240CT1le6 2&OCT16~
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS . LIST NET TOTAL

A REPROGRAM INFLATABLE SENSING MODULE
CAUSE: RECALL
9102276 REPROGRAM INFLATABLE SENSING MODULE
16 WGMC (N/C)
FC: 9090 PARTH#: COUNT: :
CLAIM TYPE: ZREG
AUTH CODE:

19218 RECALL 16007 COMPLETE. PROGRAM SDM MODULE. CODE S30AB
iiii**i***iiii‘*iit'ﬁt*ﬁ*****tt************t*i*iﬁ*i***
B GENERAL MOTORS MULTI-POINT INSPECTION
27 GENERAL MOTORS MULTI-POINT INSPECTION
16 CP ) 0.00 0.00
19218 MULTI PQINT .COMPLETE. '
*************_?‘***‘***************ttt..*.!.r‘:ﬁ.*:.j..*.*.f.‘.'.:.‘.’_*_t..*‘:.*
C CUCUSTOMER STATES THE VEHICLE HAS RATTLE TYPE BELL NOISE FROM OUTSIDE
THE VEHICLE AT TIMES -
M NOTHING FOUND.AT THIS TIME.
16 ISP :
19218 COULD NOT VERIFY CUSTOMER COMPLAINT OF BELL TYPE RATTLE
NOISE. TEST DROVE CAR UNDER DIFFERENT THROTTLE CONDITIONS AND LOADED
WEIGHT OF VEHICLE SIDE TO SIDE WITH NO SOUND HEARD. APPLIED THROTTLE AT
STOP UNDER BRAKING AND IN NEUTRAL WITH NO SOUND HEARD. CHECKED FOR
SERVICE BULLETINS AND NONE FOUND. CHECKED SUSPENSION OF CAR AND FOUND
NO ISSUES. SYSTEM IS OPERATING AS DESIGNED.
t***i****ii***i’ii*****ﬁ****i*f**ii**ttiﬁiii**t*****ﬁ
D VEHICLE PASSED THE ALIGNMENT CHECK
M MISC REPAIRS
16 ISP (N/C)
*i****ii*i**ii**it********i**i*ﬁ******i*f**ﬁ‘k**i****
x %% %% PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT¥¥# ¥
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS!!!

(N/C)

AS IS . DESCRIPTION TOTALS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S! ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED LABOR AMQUNT 0.00
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL  paRTS AMOUNT 0.00
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF cxq oy, Luse 0.00
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR » O :
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER SHOP SERVICE FEE 0.00
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY, TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER  niseounticoupons 0.00

INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. SALES TAX .00
" ”
PLEASE PAY
Thank Ysu for Your Patranage PLEASEPAY - 00

Copvrr 1 2018 COL Qb 1LC SERVICH SIVOICE IR 1- 311 - IMAGW OTTITOMER NPV



KNOW YOUR
VERICLE

OUR VALUED CUSTUMER

Harry Hart

[ -

Mark Guyette . J. Chernouski
Service Consultant Certified Technician

Mguyette@springfieldautomart.com
802-886-2281

tear Ml \odei Peae fyvpe

2015 Buick Encore (Truck) 4L 4-cyl B DOHC (MFI)
Oidogueier VNG icense - i
22,310 171172017




JUuIUI0)) 2407) 3191y A

v

.

| Customer Hequests
The following is what you requested we perform or investigate regarding your vehicle:
s/ A BUCK 2 YEAR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
B. GENERAL MOTORS MULTI-POINT INSPECTION

v

. +CUSTOMER STATES THAT THERE IS A BAD ODOR COMING FROM INSIDE THE
v VERICLE SMELLS LIKE "A DEAD ANIMAL"
v

D. *SPOKE TO CUSTOMER AND SAID WE SHOULD DOUBLE CHECK THE CABIN
FILTER AREA IN THE VEHICLE MAYBE THE AREA WHERE THE SMELL IS COMING
FROM

E. *WHILE WE ARE IN THE VACINITY CHANGE THE CABIN FILTER AS WELL
CUSTOMER AGREED SO DOUBLE CHECKED WITH CHRIS IN PARTS WEHAVE 3 IN
STOCK

F. CHECK CABIN FILTER AND ADVISE
G. NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS TIME
J. NO WINTERIZE AT THIS TIME

RSN

Springfield GMC MultiPoint inspection

‘ .

x Observation ‘Recormmendation

¢ 'Found cabin air filter excessively Replace cabin air filter

% .

. io .. Observation . Recommendation” =~

i Inspect brake system components ‘;Based on visual inspection ‘Perform 4 Caliper Service (clean 5_

% (Rotors, Calipers etc.) ‘1 :and lubricate) ! |
5 'Time and Mileage based -‘rBased on manufacture standards | Perform fuel injection and throttle. "i
p recommendations regarding time and/or mileage of |body service ;
3 the vehicle and after checking : |
3 available service history at our

;3 \dea]ers.hip, we recommend the i :
i ltollowing: )b
4

Y
§, ~ Observation - .
! I Found washer fluid level low:
»3 Filled to proper level :
% Battery passes performance test 11
._& ot s 1 e S e i
4

RO#: 197013 ‘ Springfield GMC 3
PO Box 404 N Springfield, VT @ (802) 886-2281




svmast LUTIL UTE tread measures
19/32"; Inspect tire next service

{ Right rear tire tread measures
$9/32": Inspect tire next service

{ *Front tire pressure was set to
| manufacturer specification -
i Check tire pressures monthly

T
i
i
i
H
H
i
|
i
1
'

 *Rear tire pressure was set to
| manufacturer specification -
| Check tire pressures monthly

'
|

T etk 4 4 e et e o e o s o e o
¢
{

j Found washer fluid level low:
Filled to proper level

R G TR R FUUNOR

Passed Tasks
Inspect wheel bearings
v pec ot

Inspect exhaust system for leaks,
damage, and loose parts

v

o [nspect engine mounts
" Fill windshield washer fluid

o Inspect transmission mounts
v’ Inspect hazard light operation

Inspect reverse light operation Inspect taillight, turn signal, side marker,

e + and license plate lights

Inspect headlight low and high beam Inspect wiper and washer operation
v operation v

Inspect heating and air conditioning Inspect dash and interior lights
v operation v

v Measure front brake lining thickness , Inspect instrument cluster warning

v lamps
" Inspect battery terminals and cables " Inspect drive belts
" Inspect steering components " Inspect front suspension components
" Inspect engine for oil leaks o~ Inspect transmission for leaks

Inspect fog/driving lights (in applicable
v vehicles)
" Left front tire tread depth

" Right rear tire tread depth

v Inspect cooling system for leaks

4 lnspgct sway bar components
v~ Right front tire tread depth

v Check and adjust rear tire pressure v Windshield for cracks, chips and pitting

Inspect front differential for leaks (in
applicable vehicles)

Inspect rear differential for leaks (in
applicable vehicles)

v v

RO#: 197015 Springfield GMC

PO Box 404 N Springfield, VT o (802) 8862281

OR A ] E1 T4
8 ANY OTHER PERSON TO PASR TI:,::EU Fon o RPOSE, AND N

FOR IT ANY LiaBiLiTy INC ’

, . “ONNECTION WITH
EALER ANY ; SHALL NOT BE eNTITL D
R LOSS OF Loon cow_?souswrusxn.o'?a:nma:ess, DAMA FOT0 Recover

. LOS GES
DAMAGES, S OF TiME, Los T, OR INCOME, O A?,%ETF:E;
" _
_ mmge PLEASE pay:
- THIS AMOUNY
senvicy

NVOIEE TV 2. 5126 . muagng

ArreTmae e

V' CV joints/boots
v Inspect fuel tank, lines, and connections
v~ Inspect brake light operation

Inspect taillight, wurm signal, and side
" marker assemblies for cracks and
damage '

Check horn operation
v
~ Measure rear brake lining thickness
‘/ Perform battery performance test

v~ Inspect all hoses and clamps

" Inspect rear suspension components
o/ Inspect brake system for leaks

v Inspect steering system for Jeaks

o Left rear tire tread depth
" Check and adjust front tire pressure

Tire recommendations based on averall
tire wear and condition

v

. Inspect transfer case for leaks (in
applicable vehicles)

v

Inspect axles, driveshafi(s) U-joints and

Pt

~‘|~..'~




! : ] R e L T RN 3T, )

SaInseaw peal aIn Juoly Yo

wightie ofl. evel und condition ‘/ Check travismission ﬂutd leveland
condition
J Check brake fluid level and condition v Check engine coolant level and v Check power steering fluid level and
condition condition
o Fill windshield washer fluid o~ State Inspection Sticker Due Date

&y

Our technicians recommend the following services for your vehicle.

A. BUICK 2 YEAR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM $0.00 , X
‘5 GENERAL MOTORS. MULTLPOINT INSPECTION $0.00 B |
€ SCUSTOMER STATES THAT THER - 1S'A'BAD ODOR - N R S
!commo FROM INSIDE THE VEHICLE SMELLS LIKE "A l $0.00 ‘; x !
'DEAD ANIMAL" : : ~ ¥ '

D. *SPOKE TO CUSTOMER AND SAID WE SHOULD T
'DOUBLE CHECK THE CABIN FILTER AREA IN THE !

'VEHICLE MAYBE THE AREA WHERE THE SMELL IS $0.00; X
'COMING FROM | | i

E_¥WHILE WE ARE IN THE VACINITY CHANGE THE , T “ T
'CABIN FILTER AS WELL CUSTOMER AGREED SO ; :

'DOUBLE CHECKED WITH CHRIS IN PARTS WE HAVE 3 IN $0.00 : X !
STOCK ; :
F. CHEGK CABIN FILTER AND ADVISE soo0 1 x
'G. NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS S R
TIME $0.00 X
TNO WINTERIzE AT THIS TIME soosx B
oo " R T TN Fi ! S TEVIE ::i

‘ mspectlon) Caution
‘Perform fuel injection and throttie body service (Based on
‘manufacture standards regarding time and/or mileage of the Cauti
aution

‘vehicle and after checking available service history at our
dealershlp, we recommend the following:)

RO# 197015 - Springfield GMC
PO Box 404 N Springfleld. VT @ (802) 886-2281



e i e

WE  see the n gdditional Information" section

For "See AL-" items §

e iniormation
Below is information we feel would help you better understand some of the reasons for taking preventive

maintenance steps -- stéps that help to ensure the reliability and safety of your vehicle for you and your family.

** The following section may contain instructions for servicing various components of your vehicle. _’I_ﬁes#_are
an overview of the process that will be performed by a skilled technician in our shop. They are not intended to
be a guide for If* operation. o

i

i i
Operation Description: _
Access the cabin or pollen filter according to the vehicle manu
information. This usually involves opening the glove box anc
the door. Remove the old cabin air filter from its housing. Repl
filter. Replace the bolt to attach the glove box door. Close the glove b
housing of all dust and debris. Install the new pollen filter into its housi

Significance: ' A dirty and clogged
The cabin or pollen filter is designed to filter out dust, pollen and other particles that cabin air filter
would normally make their way into your vehicle through the heating, ventilation and air
conditioning (HVAC) systems. Pollen filters work very well, but need to be replaced as
partofa scheduled maintenance program. Restricted and dirty pollen filters put a strain
on the blower motor, which can cause it to be excessively noisy and even fail
prematurely. This kind of strain on a blower motor can also cause problems with the
vehicle wiring and electrical system, due t0 the excessive amperage required for the
blower motor to function. Replacing the blower motor can be very expensive on some
vehicles.

A clean cabin air filter

Advantage:
‘A clean cabin or polien filter can be very effective at keeping dust, pollen, and other
unwanted particles from entering the interior of your car. Also, your blower motor will

generate a higher volume of airflow, boosting the efficiency and effectiveness of your
HVAC systems.

RO#; 197015 Springfield GMC 6
PO Box 404 N Springfield. VT e {802) 886-2281

ALL T SUBLET AMM
SE, L AL DAMAGES, D s
0SS OF TIME, LOSS OF PRoSE o INCOME, O ANY e o e
: . OR ANY OTHER : GES -

"
74cuté % . DISCOUNT/COUPONS
Yscn Pavvonace” s

PLEASF pav

AGES FOR LOSS OF USe, N CONSEQUENTIAL

JENTAL DAMAGES.




CUSTCMER #: 1011784 SPRINGFIELD

UNITH# SB16004A

197015 BUICK - GMC

Route 106 North Springfield, VT, 05150
HARRY A HART JR * INVOICE* Phone (802) 886-2281 Fax (802) §86.2213
CANDY ;
LM g, it PAGE 1
BUICK
BUS: @ e DUu. AV A VIS R: 4207 MARK GUYETTE
A AL VIN' . We ET .. W AGEI O TAG
BLUE 15 BUICK ENCORE . 22310 22310 089
DEL DATE.  PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. - PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
09AUG1le D WAIT 11JAN17 105.00 CASH 11JAN17
R.O. OPENED READY . OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:S8B16004A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
11JAN17 11JAN17
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
A BUICK 2 YEAR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM ‘
CAUSE: MAINT
0600733 BUICK 2 YEAR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
3 Chernouski,Jonathan LICH#: 3695
WB (N/C)
1 55594651 (S)FILTER KIT (N/C)
6 19293000 DEXOS (N/C)
FC: 9099
PARTH: 55594651
COUNT: 1
CLAIM TYPE: ZREG
AUTH CODE:
22310 performed oil change:and tire rotation‘ as-needed
T e r e x i 2 2R R 220 R A AR EAASASALL AL Sl ol b i
B GENERAL MOTORS MULTI-POINT INSPECTION R o
27 GENERAL MOTORS;MULTI—POINT INSPECTION
'3 Charnouaki,ﬂohathannLIC#: 3695
CP 0.00 0.00
22310 performed ,
**i**i*i#****i**ii****t*iitt***i*ti**tt*i*i*ii*i**i*
C *CUSTOMER STATES THAT THERE IS A BAD ODOR COMING FROM INSIDE THE
VEHICLE SMELLS LIKE "A DEAD ANIMAL"
M MISC REPAIRS )
3 Chernouski,Jonathan LICH: 3695
CP 0.00 0 00
***t**********i.*****ti*it***i****tt**iii*iit******ti
D *SPOKE TO CUSTOMER AND SAID WE SHOULD DOUBLE CHECK THE CABIN FILTER
AREA IN THE VEHICLE MAYBE THE AREA WHERE THE SMELL IS COMING
FROM
M MISC REPAIRS
3 Chernoueki,Jonathan LICH#: 3695
Ccp 0 00 0.00
*i*itt****itt'ﬁ**t****\i\t**i*****i*i******************
AS IS DESCRIPTION TOTALS

THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE QFFERED LABOR AMOUNT
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL pARTS AMOUNT
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF Gac o, LUBE
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR o Ot
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH SUBLET AMOUNT
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER SHOP SERVICE FEE
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY, TOTAL CHARGES
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER  pyccounT/couPONS
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. SALES TAX

“Than Yo for. Your Patnonage” T



SPRINGFIELD

187015 BUICK - GMC
Route 106 North Springfield, VT, 05150
*INVOICE* Phone (802) 886-2281 Fax (302) 886.2213
o PAGE 3 BUeKC
j RVIC DVI R 4207 MARk GUYETTE
. 'MA vi LCES: L 6 N0 4 TAg

15 BUICK ENCORE : 22310 22310 089
PROD. DATE WARR..EXP: PROMISED FUNO., ‘RATE PAYMENT- . - "INV.DAT -

SAUG16 D WAIT 11 AN17 105.00 casy 11JAN17
R.0. OPENED .READY. - OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MpLus
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
11JAN17 11JAaN17
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS - LIST NET TOTAL

DEC CUSTOMER DECLINED REPAIRS AT THIS TIME
3 Chernouski, Jonathan LICH#: 3695

ISP
22310 RECCOMEND CABIN FILTER - $49, 4 WHEEL CALIPER SERVICE To
PREVENT CALIPERS FROM SETZING - $189.95, EMISSIONS SERVICE - $1g4.9s
ii*i***i*i**t***i***i*i’i****iﬁ*********i*i*i***i****
¥*%*% PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT*++ s
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS! ||

(N/C)

NS
<~ comt o580 Mae con QO e
\:&%&5 . -QQXW\»\ Con'd é&QQ@VB
ERTO VO

OESCRIPTION TOTALS

AB IS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED LABOR AMOUNT
BY THE MANUFACTURER, THE SELLING DEALER HERESY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL  pagTs AMOUNT

0
0
GAS, OIL, Luse 0
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICUL s PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR 11 ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BuTLR SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER SHOP SERVICE Fee 0
DhoM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY, ToTal CHARGES 0
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, 1096 oF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER DISCOUNT/COUPONS 0
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. SALES Tin 0

“Than Yoo for Yoen Patronage” PEASERAY 0 00

‘owght 1014 COu Qmoel, LLC  SEwyviCH WO TP ) . I . mueg CUSTOMR COPY
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| om rinanciaL

»6400 Main Street
Amherst, NY 14221
1-800-369-5212

+
HART, HARRY
-ANDBLISG, CANNY A

-

TTRLO O [Tt AL PR U TR R P TR TR T

RE: 2015 BUICK ENCORE 2WD

Dear Customer:

lease will be pald and billed to you accordingly.

September 21, 2016

If you need any further information, please contact our Customer Service Department at 800-369-5212,

Sincerely,

Customer Service Department
GM Financlal

This letter Is to confirm that the above referenced account has been paid In full as of 08/22/2016. However, any
bilis received after payoff such as personal property tax and parking tickets that were Issued during the term of the

LSEPIF_VT

S5X1510-000



25 Pond St.

Ludlow, VT 05149 CHEVROLET

Phone 802-228-4000 / Parls 802-228-8833

Fax 802-228-8997 SERVICE INVOICE
M m [ ]

45164 CANDY BLISS 01/16/17
s g wor, ~ coun B A W

2015 BUICK ENCORE BLU o, oL iy 15:52

22529 22529 o “vr own218 01/16/17

-3 WATER

o H: { ) - W ) - J8\42

(1) CUSTOMER HAS SOME SMELL EMITTING FROM THE
CABIN WHILE DRIVING, PLEASE CHECK AND REPORT Labor T1l6 1
VEHICLE INTERIOR IS DAMAGED, BAD MILDEW MOST
LIKELY IN CARPET PROM GETTING WET, VEHICLE NE
DS TO RETURN TO DEALER OF PURCHASE TO RESOLVE
PROBLEM. )
{16-6391 JP-) S (Warranty ).

Y —eagie e

e COA ' & NOW M me,a c,c,«SL AS6Le
#1 Zl};\;e‘-eiﬁi;, No Axive. \F 0T make anuyaove

NN\~
OCVEL\\§K3 N \;§ L*\ €5\~>&TELS? \;JéLXFEV' %S‘) Ne— XV

e.v 1o NSNS QQ

*Q,\D___ o AT, oo el

“"\Z}— ?e,x’sc,\ \:@\g@‘\ oL ox u\coc\o“s_. Q)v
> 0’~“\5~ ‘\D\ cx\q\e_\o S\
e 3o S 0, OO0 gl Waige A Qif%m

SINCE 1928 (7\_)*- \g\\p w\\\d()'u.): Q\&A 'QQ\

T\ \\:LELQLIN"\ \)'\C£N<— : ~ \\:>'cf?Ch5€Y\\VQ3\

AQK\_;> N NP\ N NG - B NN SRR

AN ny\iﬁ» \J:LkC§
\T_‘D\\re.. \P\C§>\\£—£12§ e¥§1\¢«3 \J“TC\ES\
X oeee\\S. \\\’\-ﬁ-—-c*— QA0OA. AN

O van PN LA S NN -

\ C”O

Next Service ! Lube-0il-Pilter Labor
Paxts
ISCLA RANTI Sublet
Wmmm;mmm:xnm?gn:’:u&"-'F&WAR mﬁwirgmwm;mm‘ .00 .00 Waste Dispo
st e e Aoy bt e Sty 0il/Srease
Sub Total
X CUSTOMER SIGNATURE .00 .00 Tax
- - Total
Page 1 of 1 Job 45164

45164 Customer Cop

.00
00
00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 1011784 189634 BUICK *+ GMC
GNIZh SB16002A INVOICES Route 106 North Springfield, VT. 05150
SAREY A WADT IR Phone (802) 886-2281 Fax (802) 886-2213
_ f
L_— 0 —_— PAGE 1 BLEic T
BUS : ~ CELL: SERVICE ADVISOR: 337 CHRISTOPHER STRONG
COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN ] LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ QUT TAQ
1
BLUE_ 15 | BUICK ENCORE 15746/15746 [T339
‘DEL DATE PROD, DATE| WARR, EXP.. T PROMISED PQ NOD. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
09AUG16 DO 17:00 11AUG16 105.00/. CASH 11AUG16
R.0. OPENED " READY OFTIONS:  SOLD-STK:SB16C04A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
11AUG16 11AUG16
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL

A CUSTOMER CALLED AND SAID THE VEHICLE THEY JUST BOUGHT HAS NO OIL IN
IT. WANT VEHICLE TOWED TO OUR SHOP. CUSTOMER LOST A DAY OF
WORK. TOW TRUCK DRIVER CHECKED AND FOUND OIL LEVEL IS FULL AT
CORRECT LEVEL. CHANGE OIL LIGHT IS ON.OIL IS RECOMMENDED TO BE
CHANGED AT THIS TIME. OIL LIFR MONITOR CAN NOT CHECK OIL LEVEL.
M OIL LEVEL WAS FULL

DL i, T et ok, SO cove

Ay
B GM CERTIFIED USED VEHICLE INCLUDES LUBE,QIL AND FILTER AND COMPLETE : \; R <§
X DOW
CERT SHEET ‘?e5?c1?v€K 1 \
CERT GM CERTIFIED USED VEHICLE INCLUDES LUBE,OIL e :Jiﬁ -
AND FILTER AND COMPLETE CERT SHEET éi
7 -uc - (N/C)
1 55594651 (8)FILTER KIT (N/C)
S 19293000 DEXOS (N/C)
1 0 MISC ' {N/C)
15746 COMPLTED CERT UVE
**i*tt*_'it***ﬂ*_t*****_***i*********ii*i**i******i**t*
C VERMONT STATE INSPECTION W/ O.B.D 2
72A VERMONT STATE INSPECTION W/ O.B.D 2
7 IUC (N/C)
15746 COMPLTED VSI
*iti***ii****t*t****ii**tt***iii****t*******ii******
D NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS TIME
NR NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS
TIME
7 CP 0.00 0.00
t*i***i*i******i**t*ii***********i*i*********ii*iii*
#*%%* PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT* ¥+ %%
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS!!!
- M,d"f 55
AG IS i DESCRIPTION TOTALS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S} ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED | LABOR AMOUNT 0.00
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL | paRTS AMOUNT 0.00
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF GAS, OIL. LUBE 0.00
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR == 'ET - SONT 0 . 00
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FQR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH BLE "‘M >
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER | SHOP SERVICE FEE 0.00
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY, | TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER DISCOUNT/COUPONS 0.00
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. SALES TAX 0, 00
[ e
PLEASE PAY
Tbank Ysu for Your Patronage PLEASE PAY o 00

CUSTOMER COPFY

Comr/tt 2014 CUR Giovw. LLC  BEAVICY BeVOKCY YYPE | - JIXC - MADG
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-Important updates to your First Niagara Auto Loan(s) ending in [4

Our goal is to keep you informed every step of the way as First Niagara and KeyBank join forces and
prepare to begin working with you as one bank, subject to regulatory approval, With this in mind, we'd
like to share with you these important updates about your First Niagara Auto Loan(s).

*  As of October 8, 2016, KeyBank National Association will become the holder of your Auto Loan(s).
*  The account number of your Autoc Loan(s) will remain the same.

*  Please continue to use the same customer service phone numbers shown below.

information about making payments:

*  Beginning October 11, 2016, payments should be made to:
KeyBank
P.O, Box 84722 .
Cleveland, OH 44101-4722

*  Please note that this new payment address will also be listed on your statement after October 8, 2016.

* |f your Loan payments are paid through another financial institution, you will need to update the
payment address information.

*  After October 11, 2016, you will have the ability to make payments through KeyBank’s Online Banking.
Please visit key.com for details.

Please share the information above with any co-borrowers of your Auto Loan(g), as they will not
recelive a separate letter.

As always, if you have any questions, we're here to help. Just give us a call at 1-800-421-0004, weekdays
6:00 a.m. ~ 9:00 p.m., weekends 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. ET (TTY/TDD: 1-716-625-7583 for our hearing
impaired clients).

Thank you and we look forward to continuing to serve you,

Sincerely,

T

Derek Green
Executive Vice Prasident & Director
Consumer Credit and Deposit, Product Management and Pricing

KeyBank 2
L2 AL
Key.com is a federally registered service mark of KeyCorp., LINE

© 2016 KeyCorp. KeyBank is Member FDIC. CFMA #180808-11413 14450073
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Important updates to your First Niagara Auto Loan(s) ending in

Our goal is to keep you informed every step of the way as First Niagara and KeyBank join forces and
prepare to begin working with you as one bank, subject to regulatory approval. With this in mind, we'd
like to share with you these important updates about your First Niagara Auto Loan(s).

e  Asof October 8, 2016, KeyBank National Association will become the holder of your Auto Loan(s).
¢ The account number of your Auto Loan(s) will remain the same.

*  Please continue to use the same customer service phone numbers shown below.

information about making payments:

* Beginning October 11, 2016, payments should be made to:

KeyBank
P.O. Box 94722
Cleveland, OH 44101-4722

e Please note that this new payment address will also be listed on your statement after October 8, 2016.

*  If your Loan payments are paid through another financial institution, you will need to update the
payment address information.

»  After October 11, 2016, you will have the ability to make payments through KeyBank's Online Banking.
Please visit key.com for details.

Please share the information above with any co-borrowers of your Auto Loan(s), as they will not
receive a separate letter.

As always, if you have any questions, we're here to help. Just give us a call at 1-800-421-0004, weekdays
6:00 a.m. - 9:06 p.m., weekends 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. ET(TTY/TDD: 1-716-625-7583 for our hearing
impaired clients). -

Thank you and we look forward to continuing to serve you.

Sincerely,

e

Derek Green

Executive Vice President & Director

Consumer Credit and Deposit, Product Management and Pricing
KeyBank

IoUAL
Key.com is a federally registered service mark of KeyCorp. e
© 2018 KeyCorp. KeyBank is Member FDIC. CFMA #160808-11413 14450073



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 1011784 189634 BUICK - GMC
UNIT# SB16004A Route 106 North Springfield, VT. 05150

HARR . * INVOICE™ Phone (802) :%86-2231 Fax (802) 886-2213
‘ - & Mz
PAGE 1 BUICK
. “ . SERVICE ADVISOR: 337 CHRISTOPHER STRONG
COLOR EA AK / L VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ QUT G
BLUE 15 BUICK ENCORE 15746 15746 339
DEL DATE PROD. DATE WARR. EXP. PROMISED PC NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
09AUG16 D 17:00 11AUG16 105.00 CASH 11AUG16
R.0. OPENED READY OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
11AUG16 11AUG16
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET  TOTAL

A CUSTOMER CALLED AND SAID THE VEHICLE THEY JUST BOUGHT HAS NO OIL IN
IT. WANT VEHICLE TOWED TQ OUR SHOP. CUSTOMER LOST A DAY OF
WORK. TOW TRUCK DRIVER CHECKED AND FOUND OIL LEVEL IS FULL AT
CORRECT LEVEL. CHANGE CIL LIGHT IS ON.OIL IS RECOMMENDED TO BE
CHANGED AT THIS TIME. CIL LIFR MONITOR CAN NOT CHECK OIL LEVEL.
M OIL LEVEL WAS FULL

T IR T oot Do, ST oo

B GM CERTIFIED USED VEHICLE INCLUDES LUBE,OIL AND FILTER AND COMPLETE

4

S
: \
CERT SHEET e e VT O
CERT GM CERTIFIED USED VEHICLE INCLUDES LUBE,OIL‘E%ERCLL“VQK (fg .
AND FILTER AND COMPLETE CERT SHEET oY/
7 IUC (N/C)
1 55594651 (S)FILTER KIT (N/C)
5 19293000 .DEXOS ' (N/C)
1 0 MISC (N/C)

15746 COMPLTED CERT UVE
******ii****ii*i****i*******************i***********
C VERMONT STATE INSPECTION W/ O.B.D 2
72A VERMONT STATE INSPECTION W/ C.B.D 2
7  IUC (N/C)
15746 COMPLTED VSI
it***tﬁ**t*it********i********i*************ﬁ*i*i*ii
D NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS TIME
NR NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS
TIME
7 CP ‘
**********i*****i’*****************************t**ii*
*%kx* PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT** ¥ # ¥
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS!!!

Y nel /s

AS IS DESCRIPT N TOTALS

0.00 0 00

THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED LABOR AMOUNT 0.00
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL paRTS AMOUNT 0.00
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF 4aq o1 Luse 0.00
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR S 0. 00
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH SUBLET AMOUNT .

THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER  SHOP SERVICE FEE 0.00
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY, TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER  ,50qunT/cOUPONS 0.00
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. SALES TAX 0. 00

“Dhanks You for Yourn Patrsnage’ FHi AMounT .00

Copyryl-s @14 COP Giubs L1 SIAVICE INVOICE TVPE J §IC WATIMG CUSTOMER COPY

o



|
E ., GM FINANCIAL
6400 Main Street September 21, 2016

Amherst, NY 14221 _
1-800-369-5212

+ 0B71499 00000002k 09ANDD 0O08L?93
HART, HARRY
AND BLISS, CANDY A

T T T B TR Y e

RE: 2015 BUICK ENCORE 2WD

2

Dear Customer:

3

1
T

i I‘II{III“II
¢ t 1~

This letter is to confirm that the above referenced account has been paid In full as of 08/22/2016. However, any
bills recelved after payoff such as personal property tax and parking tickets that were issued during the term of the
lease will be paid and billed to you accordingly.

©

If you need any further information, please contact our Customer Service Department at 800-369-5212.

Sincerely,

Customer Service Department
GM Financial

LSEPIF_VT

SX1510-000
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Autocap Case Record 02317

Date Received

:04/27/2017 Closed Date

5/30/2017

c

" Consumer-LASTNAM | Date Acknowledged| | 5/1/2017
Candy

Bliss Consumer Respons | 5/19/2017.

ComplaintType  [Purchase Date _[Year/Make Model Milezge [Pricesold | fasls

Sales . ....8/9/2016 {2015 Buick Encore 15,672 11$15,600

i

Member Name | Member Co
Springfield Auto Mart,Inc. Kyle Sipple

Member Response Due]  5/8/2017,

Resolution Process | [Panel | [Referredto | Resolution

Panel M Dealer

Case Notes

34/28 - Rec'd dealer response - "go to hearing will be only way to resolve complaint”

i5/1 - Sent case to chair - discussed with Peter and need to verify ownership - sent letter to consumer
15/3 - Consumer called to discuss process

%5/10 - Rec'd Dr's note regarding Ms. Bliss condition

15/15 - Rec'd letter and copy of registration.from consumer

'5/16 - Called consumer - would like hearing - both owners will attend

5/18 - Set hearing date for 5/30 at 11:00

‘Consumer is stating that after 5 months of ownership the vehicle has a mildew problem and is causing an oder in the
vehicle. Dealer agreed with odor issue but is unable to determine cause. Dealer did however clean and shampoo

carpets but was unable ta remove odor. Panel agreed with dealer that to much time had lapse and there was no
reason to believe dealer was at fault.




AUUTOCARP

AUTOMOTIVE CONSUMER ACTION PROGRAM

DATE: May 30, 2017

TO: Candy Bliss and Harry Hart
Luke Mattern & Heidi Goodrich, Springfield Auto Mart

FROM: Peter Hood, AUTOCAP Chairman

RE: AUTOCAP Panel Complaint #2017-00935
Thank you for attending today’s AUTOCAP Panel Hearing.

The Panel gave serious consideration to all of the information presented, both
verbal and written. After visual inspection of the vehicle, the Panel unanimously
ruled in favor of the dealer.

‘We will notify the CAP Office that we have closed this complaint and provide
them with a complete copy of its contents.

In addition, we hope the AUTOCAP process has provided you with an opportunity
to present your concerns and obtain answers to your questions.

Thanks again for your participation.

@
1284 US Route 302-Berlin, Suite 2, Barre, VT 05641 - Fax: 461-2659



Panel Hearing 5/30/17

Attendees: Peter Hood, Chairman & Consumer Representative, Dave Foster & Bob Cody; Dealer
Representatives, Cody Patno; Consumer Representatives and Kim Gauthier, AUTOCAP Coordinator

Candy Bliss and Harry Hart, Jr., Consumers and Luke Mattern and Heidi Goodrich from Springfield Auto
Mart.

Mr. Hood introduced the panel members, reviewed the hearing guidelines and sworn in the
participants.

Ms, Bliss and Mr. Hart gave a brief overview of their complaint. When Ms. Bliss arrived home after
picking up the vehicle up the oil light was on and waited a few days then called dealership and had the
vehicle towed back to the dealership to get oil filled. Bought car in August and on nice days drove with
windows down. Around October or so noticed a bad smell and appeared to be from mold according to
Bensons Chevrolet. Brought vehicle back to Springfield Auto Mart and had them clean and oxidize it but
realized once she got the vehicle back she now had the mold smell along with the cleaning smell as well.
She heeds to ride with windows down and still to this day the smelt remains. Pane! members asked
questions of consumer.

Luke Mattern, GM with Springfield Auto Mart, stated he definitely is aware of the odor. She traded in
her leased vehicle and bought the newer Encore on August 9 Springfield Auto Mart was not notified
of the odor until January. Ms. Bliss is a great customer and we have helped her along the way and was
only trying to do that in this case. We do many follow-up calls with customers and Ms. Bliss always
commented that she loved the leased vehicle but was worried that she was going over on mileage so
really wanted to trade and buy a vehicle. Received a letter from previous owner which stated there was
no odor upon trading it in. Took ali the carpet out, ¢leaned it and was unable to remove odor. Only
thought was that the window must have been left open at some paint because no leak was found.
Panel members asked questions of the dealer.

M. Bliss gave a closing statement that she has tried to go to several other banks to try and get out of
the loan but due to the inequity no one will give her a new loan. Interested in how she got into the
situation she is in with the negative equity.

Panel members went out to do a visual inspection of the vehicle.

Panel members then deliberated and concluded, unanimously, in favor of the dealer based on the
testimony given today, documents submitted and physical review of vehicle,



AUrTocCcAar

AUTOMOTIVE CONSUMER ACTION PROGRAM

May 1, 2017 AUTOCAP Case # 2017-00935

Candy Bliss

[} T
RS Te R FT  en raa
Dear Ms. Bliss,

AUTOCAP is in receipt of your com’blaint against Springfield Auto Mart regarding
your 2015 Buick Encore. In order to proceed with your complaint we need to
verify ownership of the vehicle. Please mail us the following documents:

1. Copy of Title (bm YN ba MJUU B’i&u@

V2. Copy of Registration

V'3, Letter to clarify your relationship with Harry Hart, Jr.

v - hetter foam PCP Foticin Ravawn
If you and Harry are co-owners of the vehicle please include in your letter both
signatures stating complaint should be amended to include both owners.

Please submit requested documents no later than May 19, 2017.
Sincerely,

oo e

Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

S ————————————— s

1284 US Route 302-Berlin, Suite 2, Barre, VT 05641 - Fax: 461-2659



VinSolutions™

'bustomer Dashhoard

Candy Bliss

. {Individual) -
! ( ; PR ZRIER
—_ v

"7 . Click fo add customsr note

; '.ngne[ate Offer |

https://apps.vinmenager.com/CarDashboard/Pages/CRM/CustomerDa...

Eq(nlty: ($10,868) 2015 Buick Encore Calculated: 05/09/2017 (hover for d

‘No current or future follow up tasks exist.

P S e ny

etails),

Sales (5) Service Lead (5) Appts (3) Wish List Service (5) Value
j%t;“t—;;—_—héuyer/_go_-suyer- C;eate;i Soufc:'; Vehicle - |
Sold (C)Harry Hart  8/3/16 . Repsat Customer 2015 Buick Encore
— —
Duplicate 1113/15  GM OneSource 2015 NIA N/A | :
Lost 11/13/16 Repeat Customer
| Sold (C)Hary Hart  8/5/15 - Repeat Customer 2015 Buick Encore | ‘
: Sold 3/21/15  Repeat Customer 2007 Violkswagen Jetta|
: [’ Ly @ © % & “)i
Hot Call Email Appt. Note Sold Be Back Letter SMS

Staws: |- Status Not Set -

Lead Info

: Status: Sold

5 Sales Rep: Hekli Goodrich
BD Agent: Josh Smith

Manager: Chrls Havey
': Created: 8/3/16 1:05p (300d)
Source: Repeat Customer (Walk-in)

Contacted: Yes (0:00)

| Credit-/ Red Flag |

| Find Duplicatgs_:

Buyer and Co-buyer Information:

[ of 4

Lost Bad

i

Sale Info

2015 Bulick Encore

Status: Delivered

Degl#: 04279

Sold: . 8/9/16

By: Heidi Goodrich

Stock #:. SB16004A

VIN; KL4CJESBIFB167339

Trade-In Info
2015 Buick Encore
14,508 miles - Automnatic 6-Speed
Excslient condition

5/30/17, 7:56 AM



VinSolutions™ https://apps.vinmanager.com/CarDashboard/Pages/CRM/CustomerDa...

‘ . 9 B
Buyer g Co-buyer & =
MissCangdy Bli Mr.Harev Hart
. Y TN (
. ‘n ,
Y ok Relationship:
S— St Relative
{ e
. t
.
Notes & History All Notes & History
- D|str1but|onBulkE;na ! l e 1 pest gt 12 e e 2o < oot e omean
g{%ﬁ? RE: Memorial Day Sale
“1ap By: Zack Rouleau
¢y Email auto response o
é?%‘-\-“*' g’;z;ﬂ Subject: Happy Birthday from Springfield Buick GMC
’ By: System
IN Marketing Campalan Email T
@t 3 %.ZJ? Subject Upgrade your ride at Springfield Buick GMC

By: System

5/ 6'/17 Diéfribution - Bulk Eméil T
7.29 RE: Have you had your cabin air filter serviced?
1esp By: Bruce Keddy
| e 3=
R G Email auto response
I T 5/21;17 Subject: 8 Month Service Reminder

By: System

% y/1o7 Distribution - Bulk Email
é_‘:@ 424p RE: Great News for President's Day -Act now!
4 By: Bruce Keddy

Distribution - Bulk Email
RE: Great News for President's Day ~Act now!
By: Bruce Keddy

LR a7
e 506

Emall auto response
g{gg: Subject: 6 Month Service Reminder

By: System

P -
Pl Email auto response
K ;ggga Subject: 3 Month Service Reminde
’ By:-Bystemn
/

e —
———_

10/8/16 Outbound phone call (Contacted)
5:54p  By: Heidi Goodrich

Candy loves her new Encore very much:)

20f4

5/30/17, 7.56 AM



VinSolutions™ " Ritp§/apps. vinmanager.com/CarDashboard/Pages/CRM/CustomerDa, ..
_-__“_‘-_-‘-“-""—-...

9/22/16 Quthound phone call (Contacted)
11:48a  By: Heidi Coodrich

| spoke with her just a couple of days ago and she loves her new car very

e ) [jnuch )
g f-" 7/1‘6401¢(Dehvered ; —
% 1:57p  By: System =an

o Emall auto response

[

1@-«} g’fg’ 76 Subject: A Note From Springfield Buick GMC
ep By: System

e e et o g
EE Subject: A Note To Keep In Touch .
9:12p .

By: System

Emall auto response
g/;;/’js Subject: Thank You For Your Visit

By: System

- 8/9/16 ShowroomVlslt[Be Back)
@3 10:39% By: Heidl Goodrich

H Showroom visit (Be back) started at 8/9/16 10:40a lasting 10.6 hoursEdit
i Visit

| et i e =Rt - A

: Email auto response
i &J ?/2/516 Subject Just a Reminder about our Appointment
. By: System

8/8/16 Outbound honec Il C n ted
3:28p  By: Heidi Goodrich

! I left a message with her following up making sure she is still planning on
coming tomorrow?

Email auto response ; |
r‘r' ‘ |
‘ﬂ 3/%16 Subject: Thank You For Your Visit ; !

P By: System :

8/4/16  Qutbound phone call (Contacted)
6:45p  By: Heldi Goodrich

she and JR are going to meet with me next Tuesday,

P game Email auto response
ST Subject: Springfislds Appointment Confirmation
1:08p :
By: System

T 8/3/1 6 Showroom Visit
%#  1:05p  By: Heidi Goodrich

COMING BACK NEXT TUESDAY
Showroom visit started at 8/3/16 1:06p |asting 3.7 hours ;

% Walkaround @ Demo - Test Drive [ _i% Writeup

. 2+ Manager Turnover.
iTradeApprausal g Chris Havey

Edit Visit

e Dlstnbutlon Bulk Ema:l
IQJ,Q gggﬂs RE: Make us an offerl|
eS8 By: Zack Rouleau

Jof4 5/30/17,7:56 AM



VinSolutions™

40f4

Customer website visit (Duration < 1 min)
There was 1 page view on www.springfieldautomart.com
By: System

! 2/7/16
10:05p

12516 Customer website visit (Duration < 1 min)

fisra By: System

Tha referral domain is northcountrybulckame.com

Thers was 1 page view on springfieldautomart.Ima-bgme.uptracs.com

Customer website vislt (Duration < 1 min)
There was 1 page view on www.springfieldautomart.com
By: System

) 12/16/15
7:20a

The referral domain is vinurl.com

3

{ Custonier ID; 208730303 LeadID: 281140448 DealerD: 3089

https://apps.vinmanager.com/CarDashboard/P ages/CRM/CustomerDa. ..

5/30/17, 7:56 AM
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FI9COT

7) Trade(s) Net Allow:

8)
9)

16)

Deal Number:
contract Date:
Stock Number:

Fin Inst:

Cash Price:

Trade Allowance:
Trade Payoff Amt:

Deposit Amount:
C.0.D. Amt:
Rebate Amount:
Ally DPA Amount:
Total Down:
Doc/Mv/Adds (W) :
service Contract:
Gap Insurance:

) DUPONT:

MAINTENANCE PLUS:

Command:

Fl=Help

F2=Home

$

$

Purchase Information Screen

$
$

$ .

$

$
§

F3=Save

64279
08/09/16
§816004A

FNB
15,600.00
13,250.00
24,689.24
11,439.24~

1,000.00

10,439, 24-
397.00

895.00

F4=Cancel

CL/A&H Code/Amt:
A&H Premium:

Total Tax Amount:
APR:

Term:

odd Days:
DaysTo/lstPmtDate:

*Monthly Payment¥*:
sale Subtotal:

Total Financed:
Finance Charge:

Total Other Charges:

Total of Payments:
pDeferred Price: -
Unpaid Ralance:

$

45

AR AT

SAT~-FIL

952.50
5.29%
75

14
09/23/16
444,61
26,039.24
28,283.74
5,062.01
33,345.75

22,906.51
28,283.74



TRADE BOOKOUT SHEET Printed 5/30/17 7:00 AM

2 15Buick En ore

VIN: KLACJESB9FB167339
Mileage: 22310
Engine: 1.4L 4 cyls
Transmission:
Color:
Body Style: AWD SUV (4 Door)
Trim Level/Style:

Trade
Condition Clean
Base Price $15,225
SRS E Lo = . .
Options Total : $0
Total Value without mileage $15,225
+/- Mileage Adjustment $1,000,

Total Value with mileage $16,225

Powered by VinSclutions.com

Springfield Buick GMC

VT
North Springfield, VT 05150

Retail

$17,500

$0

$17,500
$1,000

$18,500



Aol

SPRINGFIELD

USTOMER #: 1011784 197389 BUICK + GMC
UNIT# SB16004A 06 North Springfield, VT, 05150
HARRY A HART JR INVOICE Pﬁgg;e(éoz) 8862281 Fax (802) §86.2213
CANDY BLIS(S Py

— At PACE 1
p—
BUS ' ' R — SERVICE ADVISOR: 4207 MARK GUYETTE
COLOR YEAR MARE/MIUEL VIN LIGENSE MILEAGE INJOUT - | TAG
BLUE 15 | BUICK ENCORE KL.4CJESB9FB167339 22622/22622 [T433
DEL DATE PROD. DATE | WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
09AUG16 DI ' 17:00 19JAN17 105.00| CASH 31.JAN17
~R.O.OPENED READY OPTIONS:  SQOLD-STK:SB16004A DLR: 01215 1)MPLUS
(‘“ N EXPIRES 7/17/2018
19JAN17 4 31JANL7
LINE OPCUDE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
A CUSTOMER HAVING ISSUES WITH BAD ODOR SMELL, MILDEW, ETC. BENSON'S
CHEVROLET STATES HAS BAD MILDEW MOST LIKELY IN THE CAPET FROM
GETTING WET. BENSON'S STATES IS ON THE CEILING AS WELL. PEOPLE
ARE GETTING SICK RIDING IN THE VEHICLE.
M REMOVED SECTION OF CARPET REMOVED MOLD. DRIED
CARPET AND PADDING.
4 CHRIS BOHEN LIC#: 7617
Isp (N/C)
1 13271190 (S)FILTER (N/C)
M IONIZER SERVICE
99 ISP (N/C)
M FOGGING SERVICE.
99 ISP (N/C)
22622 FOUND THE CARPET
******é**;*;¥¥******“**“****************************
B TOWING SERVICE
TOW TOWING SERVICE
99 ISP (N/C}
I A R R R A R R AR R AR EE AR R AR L EE LA R AL R A NS A EESE &L R R R R 2 &1
C GENERAL MOTORS MULTI-POINT INSPECTION :
27 GENERAL MOTORS MULTI-POINT -INSPECTION
4 CHRIS BOHEN LIC#: 7617
ISP (N/C)
P AR e R R R R E R A R R R R R R R A2 AR E R R AR R RS RN TS L
k% %%x* DROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT®*#*** %
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS! !!
A8 IS DESCRIPTION TOTALS

THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED, LABOR AMOUNT 0.00

BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL | pARTS AMOUNT 0.00

WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF GAS, OIL, LUBE 0,00

MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FORA PARTICULAR PURPOSE,AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR el

AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH | SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00

THE SALE OF THIS PART(3) AND/OR SERVICE, BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER| SHOP SERVICE FEE 0.00

FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY,| TOTAL CHARGES 0.00

DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER | 515coUNT/COUPONS 0.00

INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. ' R 000

# 14
Vbiank You dor Your Patwonage Pt amooNT 0.00

Capyright 2014 COX Glohal, LLG EERVICE INVOICE TYPE 2 - BIZC - IMAGING

CUSTOMER COPY



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 1011784 197015 BUICK * GMC
UNITH SB160042 Route 106 North Springfield, VT. 05150
HARRY A HART JR * INVOICE* P
CANDY RrTee Phone(soz_é-zzsl Fax (802) 886-2213
1 TR @ sMe
SRR DOVEE o FECE 1 BUICK
s ¥
: ot1p ooy ovao SERVICE ADVISOR: 4207 MARK GUYETTE
COLOR | YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN LICENSE | - MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG
BLUE 15 | BUICK ENCORE KL4CJESBOFB167339 22310/22310 [T083
DEL DATE PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
09AUG16 DI WAIT 11JAN17 105.00{ CasSH | 11JAN17
R.0. OPENED READY | OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
11JAN17 11JAN17
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOQURS LIST NET TOTAL
A BUICK 2 YEAR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
CAUSE: MAINT
0600733 BUICK 2 YEAR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
3 Chernouski,Jonathan LIC#: 3685
WB (N/C)
1 55594651 (S)FILTER KIT (N/C)
6 19293000 DEXOS (§/C)

FC: 9099

PARTH#: 55594651
COUNT: 1

CLAIM TYPE: ZREG
AUTH CODE:

|
22310 performed oil chay
****H******¥17

22310 performed

}&fﬁ@f************,
B GENERAL MOTORS MULTI-POINFINSPECTION

27 GENERAL MOTQ % ' NEPECTION
R U T
L

kkhkkhhkhhkkkhkhkhhdhhkokkhokkhhhhddhkhhrdhkhkhhdkhbhhhhhbhrdhr

C *CUSTOMER STATES THAT THERE IS A BAD ODOR COMING FROM INSIDE THE

VEHICLE SMELLS LIKE
M MISC REPAIRS

"A DEAD ANIMAL"

3 Chernouski,Jonathan LIC#: 3695

1624

0.00 0.00

dhhkhkhdkhkhkkhkdrkhhhForrhhhohohkdhdddddkbbrhhdhbthhhhtthrk

D *SPCKE TO CUSTOMER AND SAID WE SHOULD DQUBLE CHECK THE CABIN FILTER
AREA IN THE VEHICLE MAYBE THE AREA WHERE THE SMELL IS COMING

FROM !
M MISC REPAIRS

3 Chernouski,Jonathan LICH#: 3695

CP

0.00 0.00

X R R 222X RS2 2 22 2R 2 2 Sk kat h

AS IS

THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED] LABOR AMOUNT
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL [ pARTS AMOUNT
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ["Gac oy Luse
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FORA PARTICULAR PURPOSE,AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR —=-2-——
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR T ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH !
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER|_SHOP SERVICE FEE
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY [ TOTAL CHARGES
DAMAGES FOR L.OSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER | piscoUNT/ICOUPONS

INCIDENTAL DAMAGES.

“Dhank Yo for Youn Patronage”

DESCRIFTION TOTALS

SUBLET AMOUNT

SALES TAX

PLEASE PAY
THIS AMOUNT

Copyright 2014 COK Giohal, LLC SERVICE INVOICE TYPE 2 812G - IMAGING

CUSTOMER COPY



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 1011784 197015 BUICK - GMC
UNIT# SB16004A
. Route 106 North Springfield, VT, 05150
HARRY A HART JR * INVOICE* g
CENpY B e Phone(802) 886 2281 Fax (802) 886-2213
T —— R —
, y iy 5
o !\ PAGE 2 BUICK
RUS: S —SERVICE ADVISOR: 4207 MARK GUYETTE
COLOR YEAR R VIN LIGENSE MILEAGE IN/-OUT TAG
BLUE 15 | BUICK ENCORE KL4CJESBOFB16733% 22310/22310 [T08%
DEL DATE PROD. DATE | WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NQ. | RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
|
09AUGL6 DI _ WAIT 11JAN17 105.00| CASH 11JAN17
R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS:  SOLD-STK:SB160042 DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
11JAN17 11JANL17
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HQURS LIST NET TOTAL
E *WHILE WE ARE IN THE VACINITY CHANGE THE CABIN FILTER AS WELL
CUSTOMER AGREED SO DOUBLE CHECKED WITH CHRIS IN PARTS WE HAVE 3
IN STOCK
M MISC REPAIRS
3 Chernouski,Jonathan LIC#: 3695
_ CP 0.00 0.00
22310 needs to be replac ed
R R R R E R R R R R R R 2 R 2R EE R SR RS R R R LSRR AR R SR LR E L L]
F CHECK CABIN FILTER AND ADVISE
M CHECK CABIN FILTER.
3 Chernouski’ _%than LIC#: 3695
ISP 4 (N/C)
22310 need to b e replagé 3
*********** ; **r************ L3
G NO GENERAL MOTORS RECAHNLS QyTRED AT THIS HiME ’
NR NO GENERAL MOTORS H#@#T1.S REQUIRED AT THTS e #r v S
TIME P ,
1 cndbbdill B B Tick: 3695
ISP ' " c (N/C)
hkhhhkhhhkkkhkkhkhkhkdkhhkkhhkdddhdhhdhhhkhohkhkbkkhkrkhkhdkbdkiw
H NO CALIPER SERVICE AT THIS TIME
M NO CALIPER SERVICE AT THIS TIME
3 Chernouskil,Jonathan LICH#: 3695
ISP (N/C)
TR IR T IR E R LT LT LA EE R R L AR R AL N 2 E L ER LXK R
I NO EMISSIOPNS SERVICE AT THIS TIME
CAUSE: CLEANS THE ENTIRE EMISSION SYSTEM AS WELL AS 02 SENSORS AND
CONVERTER. RESTORES FUEL MILEAGE AS WELL AS CLEANS CARBON
DEPOSITS OFF THE VALVES
M MISC REPAIRS
3 Chernouski, Jonathan LICH#: 3695
ISP (N/C)

X R L R R AR R R A R TR R RN AR R AR RS AR R LSS REREE LR,

J DECLINED REPAIRS

TOTALS

ASIS . DESCRIPTION
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED|_LABOR AMOUNT

BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL | pARTS AMOUNT

WARRANTIES, E(THER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ["cus o) (1gE

MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FORA PARTICULAR PURPOSE,AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR

AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH | SUBLET AMOUNT
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NCT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER|_ SHOP SERVICE FEE

FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY,| TOTAL CHARGES

DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME. OR ANY OTHER [ pscoUNT/COUPONS

INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. SALES TAX

“Dhank You for Your Patranage” PLEASE PAY

Copyrighl 3014 COK Giohal, LLC SERVICE INVOICE TYFE 2~ S12G - IMAGING CUSTOMER co PY



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 1011784 115 BUICK + GMC
ﬁég :213}1{16\ 12 g 4_§R —— Route 106 North Springfield, VT8. 365 12 5201 .
. : 25 886,
CANDY BLISS / Phone (8086 2281 Fax (802)
} o PAGE 3 by GME
"ﬁ .-
: :  ockvie. ADVISOR: 4207 MARK GUYETTE
COLOR YEAR W VIN LICENSE ~ MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG
BLUE 15 | BUICK ENCORE KL4CJESBSFB167339 22310/22310 [T083
DEL DATE | PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED ‘FONO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
09AUG16 DO AIT 11JAN17 105.00| CASH 11JAN17
R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
11JAN17 ‘11JANT
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
DEC CUSTOMER DECLINED .-PAIRS AT THIS TIME
3 Chernouski .Jonathan LICH#: 3695
ISP N/
22310 RECCOMEND CABIN FILTFR - 549, 4 WHEEL CALIPER SERVICE TO
PREVENT CALIPERS FROM SEIL NG - $189.95, EMISSIONS SERVICE - $184.95.
hdkkdkhhhhhbhkhhbkn . khhkAddkhhkhkhhhbdhhhkdbhdhdhbhdbhrhhhd s
*%% %% DROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT***#%%%
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS!!!
AS IS DESCRIPTION TOTALS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE QFFERED_LABOR AMOUNT 0.00
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER.HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL | pARTS AMOUNT 0.00
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF [“sas oL LUBE 0.00
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FORA PARTICULAR PURPOSE,AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR p—— 000
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY [N CONNECTIONWITH | SUBLET AMOUNT :
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TG RECOVER| SHOP SERVIGE FEE 0.00
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEGQUENTIAL DAMAGES,O g?yégrwegs gg PROPERTY,[ TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, , OR ANY OTHER | 115c0UNT/COUPONS 0.00
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. TR 000
4 14
PLEASE PAY ‘
Tiank You for Yoour Patronage PLEASE PAY 000

CUSTOMER COPY

Capyright 2014 COK Global, LLC SERVIGE NVOICE TYPE 2 - §12C - IMAGING



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 1011784 193283 BUICK * GMC
UNIT# SB16004A CINVOTCES Route 106 Nort Springfield, VT, 05150
HARRY A HART JR » Phone (802)886-2281 Fax (802) 886-2
¢ _ . e
> { ; PAGE 1 e
BLIICK‘
2D — w_<ERVICE ADVISOR: 47 86 WAYNE RAWSON
COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN CENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG
BLUE 15 | BUICK ENCORE KL4CJESB9FB167339 19218/19218 ([T7339
DEL DATE | PROD. DATE | WARR. EXP, PROMISED FO NO. RATE PAYMENT _ INV. DATE
09AUG16 DO WAIT 240CT16 105.00/ CASH 240CT16
R.O. OPENED READY [ OPTIONS:  SOLD-STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
240CT16 240CT16
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
A REPROGRAM INFLATABLE SENSING MODULE
CAUSE: RECALL
9102276 REPROGRAM INFLATABLE SENSING MODULE
: 16 WEMC (N/C)
FC: 9090 PART#: COUNT:
CLAIM TYPE: ZREG
AUTH CODE:
19218 RECALL 16007 COMPLETE. PROGRAM SDM MODULE. CODE S30AB
*************ﬁft ************************** hhkkdkkkkk
B GENERAL MOTORS MULTI- PQENT
27 GENERAL MOTORS MULTE
16 Cp & 0.00 0.00
19218 MULTI POINT COMPI
*******’****%_\ “h!‘ B
C CUCUSTOMER STATES THE VERS@EE HAS RATTLE TYP OUTSIDE
THE VEHICLE ghAS, o g
B CHGHIC
N/C
19218 COULD NO’I" VERI FY CUSTOMER COMPLAINT OF BELL TYPE RATTLE
NOISE. TEST DROVE CAR UNDER DIFFERENT THROTTLE CONDITICNS AND LOADED
WEIGHT OF VEHICLE SIDE TO SIDE, WITH NO SOUND HEARD. APPLIED THROTTLE AT
STOP UNDER BRAKING AND IN NEUTRAL WITH NO SQUND HEARD. CHECKED FOR
SERVICE BULLETINS AND NONE FOUND., CHECKED SUSPENSION OF CAR AND FOUND
NO ISSUES. SYSTEM IS QOPERATING AS DESIGNED.
P R AR R R R R AR 2 A2 AR R R R E TR L N EEENE R EE LA RE LS LR SR L]
D VEHICLE PASSED THE ALIGNMENT CHECK
M MISC REPAIRS
16 ISP (N/C)
Yhkhkkkkkddrhbrhhhhhdhkhrkhhhdhhrohhhhkdbhkhobhkhohhbddhrddtdh
*%%%% PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT ¥ ¥ % % %
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS!!|
AS IS DESCRIPTION TOTALS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED{ LABOR AMOUNT 0.00
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS .ALL | pARTS AMOUNT 0.00
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF "aac o1 | use 0.00
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FORA PARTICULAR PURPOSE,AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR e 0 00
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH | SUBLET AMOUNT :
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER| SHOP SERVICE FEE 0.00
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL -DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY,| TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER | 1scoUNT/COUPONS 0.00
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. SIS T 0.00
4§ . 144
PLEASE PAY
Thant % fd’& W Pmme THIS AMOUNT 0.00

CUSTOMER COPY

Copyright 2014 CDK Global, LT SERVICE INVDICE TYPE 2 - S12C - IMAGING



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 1011784 189634 BUICK + GMC
UNIT# SB1600SA i . Route 106 North Springficld, VT. 05150
INVOICE Phone (802) 886-2281 Fax (802) 886-2213
’ E— I @ e
‘ = BUICK
B Y, m— SERVICE ADVISOR: 337 CHRISTOPHER STRONG
COLOR YEAR ) MAKE/MODEL VIN . LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG
BLUE 15 | BUICK ENCORE KLACJESBOFB167339 15746/15746 [T339
DEL DATE PROD, DATE| WARR. EXP, PROMISED - PO NO. l RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
0SAUG16 DO 17:00 11AUGL6 105.00| CASH 11AUG16
R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS:  SOLD-STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
11AUG16 11AUG16
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS ' LIST NET TOTAL
A CUSTOMER CALLED AND SAID THE VEHICLE THEY JUST BOUGHT HAS NO OIL IN
IT. WANT VEHICLE TOWED TO OUR SHOP. CUSTOMER LOST A DAY OF
WORK. TOW TRUCK DRIVER CHECKED AND FOUND OIL LEVEL IS FULL AT
CORRECT LEVEL, CHANGE OIL LIGHT IS ON.OIL IS RECOMMENDED TO BE
CHANGED AT THIS TIME. OIL LIFR MONITOR CAN NOT CHECK OIL LEVEL.
M OIL LEVEL WAS FULL
: 7 IUC (N/C)
Ak kA I KRKE AR NIk kT hhThhdhhdbdhdkdhrrkdh kb hrddbiodhdkd
B GM CERTIFIED USED VEHICLE INCLUDES LUBE,CIL AND FILTER AND COMPLETE
CERT SHEET
CERT GM CERTIFIED USEDH CLE INCLUDES LUBE,OQIL
AND FILTER ANDL/CQM: i CERT SHEET
7 1IUC : (W/C)
1 55594651 (S)FIdS (N/C)
5 19293000 DEXOS" (N/C)
1 0 MISC . (n/C)
15746 COMPLTED CEREpui s z: o gt
dkokdkw '_ * 2* **;g{%ﬁ****************************
C VERMONT STATE INSPECTION W/ O.B.D 2
72A VERMONT STATE INSPECTION W/ 0.B.D 2
7 IUC (N/C}
15746 COMPLTED VSI
P IR T PR TR R E TR PP LT LR RS L SR E SRR S Lt L]
D NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS TIME
NR -NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS
TIME
7 CP 0.00 0.00
*******_‘»1\'*****************************'********-* dek ok ok kk
*%d% %% PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT* %%
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS! |!
AS IS DESCRIPTION TOTALS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED, LABOR AMOUNT 0.00
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL [ pARTS AMOUNT 0.00
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF Tgac on Luse 0.00
MERGHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FORA PARTICULAR PURPOSE,AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR s 0 - 00
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FORIT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH | SUBLET AMOUNT :
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE.BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER|_SHOR SERVICE FEE 0.00
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY, TOTALCHARGES 0.00
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER [ 1sc0UNT/COUPONS 0. 00
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. SALET 5K 000
I ”
PLEASE PAY
Thank You for Your Patvonage” PR 0.00

CUSTOMER COPY

Capyright 2014 COX Global, LLC SERVICE INVOICE TYPE 2 SI2C - IMAGING



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 188263 BUICK + GMC
Route 106 North Springfield, VT, 05130

UNIT# SB16004A

* INVOICE*
PAGE 1
HOME : CONT:N/A BUIC
BUS: CELL: SERVICE ADVISOR: 1514 JUDY LAVALLEE
COLOR YEAR] MAKE/MODEL CVIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ QUT TAG
A 15 | BUICK ENCORE KL4CJESB9FBL67339 15663 /15663 (T7339
DEL DATE PROD. DATE | WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO, RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
} DD 17:00 12JUL16 105.00| CASH 12JUL16
R.O. OPENED. READY OPTIONS:  STK:SB16004A DLR:01215 1)MPLUS EXPIRES
7/17/2018
12JUL16 12JUL16
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL

A PERFORM A COMPLETE RECONDITIONING AS REQUESTED
RECON PERFORM A COMPLETE RECONDITIONING AS

REQUESTED
99 1IUC (n/cy
SUBL GABE BUSKEY RECON
10C (N/C)
P L R R R R AR A s T I RS I TR T TR L L X
*%%%% PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT#***%%
WE NOW CFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS!!!
AS IS DESCRIPTION TOTALS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED|_LABOR AMOUNT 0.00
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL | pARTS AMOUNT 0.00
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ["Gas or. LUBE 0. 00
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESSFORA PARTICULAR PURPOSE,AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR =2 =e - =
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FORIT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH ou :
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER|_SHOP SERVICE FEE 0.00
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY,| TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER | 115cOUNT/COUPONS 0.00
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. TR 0. 00
Y i "
PLEASE PAY
Thrant % {dlz W pm THIS AMOUNT 0.00

Copyright 2014 CRK Global, LLC BERVICE INVOICE TYPE 2 - BIZC - IMAGING CUSTOMER COPY



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 2990512 182889 BUICK - GMC
UNIT: SBL5L0S TNVOLCES Route 106 North Springfield, VT, 05150
QFARAR M CTMMANG Phone (802) 886-2281 Fax (802) 886-2213
@  ewme
—————— SAGE L BUICIK
l- ‘ SERVICE ADVISOR: 4786 WAYNE RAWSON
-——CUETT | YEAR ~—RTERETMODET VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG
BRILLIANT | 15 | BUICK ENCORE KL, 4ACJESBOFR167339 7837/7837 T339
DEL DATE | PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED "PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
17JUL15 DO WAIT 15FEB16 105.00] cAgsH 15FEB16
R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS:  SOLD-STK:SB15106 DLR:01215 1)MPLUS
EXPIRES 7/17/2018
15FEB16 .15FER16
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET ~__ TOTAL
A BUICK 2 YEAR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
CAUSE: SERVICED
0600733 BUICK 2 YEAR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
11 WB (N/C)
1 55594651 (S)FILTER KIT (N/C)
5 19293000 DEX0S (N/C)
FC: 9099
PARTH#: 55594651
COUNT: 1
CLAIM TYPE: ZREG
AUTH CODE :
7837 SERVICE COMPLETE
Kkdkkkkkokkk B & Wk ke k kR kK
B GENERAL MOTORS MULTI - PX INSPECTION
27 GENERAL MOTORS MULT4&SOINT INSPECTION'
11 gy g = 0.00 0.00
PRLIICIC - |
[ R R R R R R R R X E s 2 X2 EEEE AR SRR R RS RS RS RS RS S 2R S0 00 & KR
C NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS TIME
NR NO GENERAL MOTORS RECALLS REQUIRED AT THIS
TIME
11 CP 0.00 0.00
FRVR ROF R ORU R R PR R P T R R P TR R R R R LR AT AL E LR R R R R
D CUSTOMER STATES THE SUBWOOFER IS INOP. PLEASE MAKE SURE THE RADIO HAS
THE OPTION
M WILL NEED MORE TIME FOR DIAG
11 Ccp 0.00 0.00
7837 NEED EXTENSIVE DIAG
*******.************************ hhhhkkhbhdhkhbhhhkidhbkdhhhi
*%*k*%* DROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT* % %% %%
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS!!!
AS IS -__DESCRIPTION TOTALS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED| LABOR AMOUNT 0.00
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL | pARTS AMOUNT 0.00
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR [MPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MGas oL LURE 0. 00
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FORA PARTICULAR PURPOSE,AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR — 000
AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FORIT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH | SUBLET AMOUNT :
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER|_SHOP SERVICE FEE 0.00
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY,| TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER | 51500UNT/COUPONS 0.00
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. » SALES TAX 000
Fi ) ”
42”é %“ {a,‘ %m PLEASE PAY
7 p‘“”'“g?e THIS AMOUNT 0.00

CUSTOMER COPY



SPRINGFIELD

CUSTOMER #: 175217 BUICK - GMC
UNIT# SB15106 . . Route 106 North Springfield, VT, 05150
INVOICE Phone (802) 836-2281 Fax (802) 886-2213
HOME ; CONT:N/A
BUS: CHELL: SERVICE ADVISOR: 1514 JUDY LAVALLEE
COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL T VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG
BRILLIANT | 15 | BUICK ENCORE KL4CJESB9FB167339 15/15 I"7339
DEL DATE | PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT NV, DATE
D WAIT 18JUL15 20.00| CASH 18JULLS
R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: STK:SB15106 DLR: 01215
18JUL15 18JUL15
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
A VERMONT STATE INSPECTION W/ O.B.D 2
72A VERMONT STATE INSPECTION W/ O.B.D 2
10 INT (N/C)
15 performed a vermont state inspection passes
X2 A2 R R X R E R EERE T ESEEEEEELTEEE R EL TR LR ELE RS S E & LS A S
*k*%% PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT* %% %
WE NOW OFFER SPRAY IN BEDLINERS
PLEASE ASK FOR DETAILS! !
s e
&m’a B
AS IS DESCRIPTION TOTALS
THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED| LABOR AMOUNT 0.00
BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE SELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL | pARTS AMOUNT 0.00
WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF [“=rc™on | ime 0.00
MERGHANTABILITY¥ OR FITNESSFORA PARTICULAR PURPOSE,AND NEITHERASSUMES NOR s 0. 00
AUTHORIZES ANY4OTHER PERSONTO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNECTIONWITH | SUBLET AMOUNT .
THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER| SHOP SERVICE FEE 0.00
FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY,| TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT, OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER | b/5couNT/cCOUPONS 0.00
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. SALES TAX 0.00
I 144 .
. PLEASE PAY
Thank You for Your Patrenage e 0.00

CUSTOMER COPY



BUYERS GUIDE

IMPORTANT: Spoken promises. are dn‘ficult to enforce. Ask the dealer to put all. promises in writing. Keep
this form. :

3

BUICK . . ENCORE 15 i\L4CJESBQFBTéT339

VEHICLE MAKE ' " . MODEL YEAR i VINNUMBER -+ - :
SB160048 Y
DEALER STOCK NUMBER (Optional) : .,i".

WARRANTIES FOR THIS VEHICLE:

YOU WILL PAY ALL:COSTS FOR ANY REPA]RS The dealer assumes no responsibllity for any repalrs
regardless of any oral statements about the vehicle.

1

4 WARRANTY

OFUKL O LIMITED WARRANTY. The dealer. will pay - % of the labor and = % of the parts for -
the covered systems that fail during the warranty perlod. Ask the dealer for a ‘copy of the war-
ranty document for a full explanation -of warranty coverage, exclusions, and the dealér’s repair
obligations. Under state law, “implied warranties” may glve you even more rights. - *

SYSTEMS COVERED: DURATION:
BALANCE OF FACTORY BALANCE OF FACTORY

A

U] SERVICE CONTRACT. A sérvice contract Is avallable at an extra charge on this vehicie. Ask for details
as to coverage, deductible, price, and exclusions. If you buy a service contract within’ 90 days of the time
of sale, state law “Implied warranties” may give you additional rights, :

PRE PURCHASE: .E.,':_T;( ,
MECH ; { OR"OFH<

SEE. THE BACK OF THIS FOR 1t .2
that may océur in used motor vehi SRy




Below is a list of some major. defects that may occur in used motor vehicles. '

Framo & Body | L '
Frame-cracks, cotrective welds, or risted through
Dogiracks - hent or twisted frame .

Englne
Ol! Isakage, excluding normal seepage
Cracked block or head
Belts missing or inoperabhle
Knocks ar misses related to camshalt lifters and
push rods
Abnormal exhaust discharge

Transmission & Drive Shaft

Improper fluld lavet or leakage excluding normal
seepage. .. . .

Cracked or damaged case which Is vls:ble

Abnormal noise or vibration caused by faulty
transmisslon or drive shaft

Improper shifting or-functioning in any gear

Manual clutch sllps or chatters o o

Differential : oo :
Improper fluld level or leakage, excludmg normal
‘seepage
Cracked or damaged housing which is visible
Abnormal rioise ¢r vibration cauged. by faulty
differential

Cooling System .
l.eakage including radiator
improperly funectioning water pump-

Electrical System
Battery leakage
Improperly functiening alternator, generator,
battery, of starter

Fuel System
Visible leakage

Incpegrable Accessories
. Gayges-or warning devices . -
Alr.Conditioner. . ' .
Heator & Defroster

" Wheels

Brake System T '
Fellure warning ilght broken - |
Pedal not firm under pressure (DOT spsc.)
Not enough pedel resetve (DOT spec.)
Does not stop vehlcle In straight {DOT spec.) .
Hoses damaged
Drum or rotor too thin (Mfgr. Specs.)
Lining or pad thickness less than 1/32 inch
Power unit not opearaiing or leaking
Structural or mechanical parts damagad

Steering System
Too much free play at steering whee! (DOT spbcs.) .
Free play In llnkage more than 1/4 lnch
‘Steéring gear binds or jams-- " -
Front wheels aligned improperly (DOT specs.)
Power unit belts cracked ot slipping
Power unii fluid leval rmprcpar

: SUSpanslon ‘Qystem

Ball'joint seals damaged

Structural parts bent or damagad

Stabilizer bar disconnected

Spring broken

Shaock absorber mounting loose . .

'Hubber bushings damaged of missing
*Radius rod' damaged or missing !

Shock absorber leaking or functioning Improperly

Tires
Tread depth less than 2/32 inch
. Sizes mismatched .
V[sual damage :

_Vlsible cracks, damags or rapalrs
Mounting bolts foose or missing

Exhaust System
_Leakage

DEALER

ADDARESS

SEE FOR COMPLAINTS

By S
Hecelpt of copy Acknowledged

(TRANSFEREE'S BIGNATURE - aUv;ﬁf 4

—_—

IMPORTANT: The informatioi on this form i§ part of any contract to bumls vehicte+
before consumer purchase {except for purpose of test-driving) is a violation of federal law(16 C.FR. 455).

FORM # BG-1985




Name of Buyer(s) Date

HARRY A HBRT JR
YRR LR, o g Qs
- [ RSV ST

Trade-in or Cancellation of Lease

Dealership allowance for trade-in: $  ivsa o

Amount owed on trade-in or lease

as of DB/5/20%s. (date): I T 143074,
EQUITY [] POSITIVE NEGATIVE** $

**If the EQUITY is NEGATIVE, the amount the Dealer is offering
you in trade for your vehicle is less than what is currently owed on
your vehicle. You MAY be financing an amount in this transaction
that exceeds the CASH PRICE of your new vehicle.

CASH PRICE of vehicle (rebates, if any, have been deducted in $
determining the cash price.) "

AMOUNT FINANCED on motor vehicle retail installment confract $

2BIB. T4

The AMOUNT FINANCED on the motor vehicle retail installment

contract as a percentage of the CASH PRICE of the vehicle 17817 %
Buyer: RPN i Dateir .. wre.
”‘.v" 1'_ :x;...»« ‘ {-@:‘:" _-,)’ . . A R % U

Co-Buyer: { ¢ \i B S s Date; ___

vy - [GATRY A R V)
Name of Dealership SPRINGETELD ALTO MART InC,
Street Address ROUTE 106
City, State, Zip N SPRINGFIELD VT 05150
Telephone No. BO2-BR6~2284

White Copy — Retail Contract  Yellow Copy — Customer Copy Pink Copy - Dealer Coby

VD-126 30M 02/2016 BISHCA - Banking Bulletin B-28



303778

SPRINGFIELD AUTO MART INC.

ROUTE 106

NORTH SPRINGFIELD, VB5150

802-886-2281 64279
NAME HARRY A HART JR STK.NO. __¢B180044 - - NEW USED _ywys——
ADDRESS __ : YEAR : MAKE Hoew
CITY  mmm—— —_— ZP_. * MODEL _ENCORE
PHONE . ~~~——= SERIALNO. —— w1 o dropornee?32g

SALESMAN SOOBRIEHSHETDT DEL. DATE 887/69/26% :

NOTHING OWED FROM DLR

No verbal promises or representations have been made except
I hereby accept this WE OWE with the understanding that it is valid for only (30) THIRTY DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE,

and that | must make an ADVANCE APPOINTMENT WITH THE SERVICE DEPARTMENT before the above work can be performed.
(FOR APPOINTMENT CALL SERVICE DEPT.)

1) Title to Trade In Vehicle 4) Other $1000.00
2) Alf Monies 5) Other
3) Valid Insurance Card 6) Other .
I hereby agree to provide such ltems In a timely manner.
DATE

CUSTOMER . APPROV
NAGER



NVERMONT Dealer Report of Sale Temporary Reglstratlon

DEPARTMENT OF MQOTOR VEHICLES : 120 State Street

Agency of Transportation Montpelier, Vermont 05603-0001

& t 64279 - 802.828.2000
Rt _ Toll Free: 888-99-VERMONT

‘THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL AND IS NOT VALID FOR INTRANSIT PERMITS

Dealar: SPRIMGFIELD ﬂAUTG MART INC, Dealer #: 0_”,—__

Owner(s): _ HARRY & HART JR - CANDY A BLE.‘_» )

Address: o S

Venide, * ENCORE 2015 BLUE 08/09/2016
B Model Year (e.g. 2012) Color Date Purchased
idiesssraiersso? 125909 |

Vehicle Idenhﬁcatlon Number "Auto/Truck * Registration Plate # f Temporary F'Iate #
©t 0 0B/09/20146 10/&9/16

Date |ssued: Date Expires:

e

. - COMPLETE ONLY IF VEHICLE Is SALVAGE, SALVAGE AND REBUILT OR TOTALED: o
I{We certify that the motor vehicle described above Is: [] salvage [] Salvage and Rebuﬂt [] Declared a. total loss by
the insurer. This Information has been conveyed to the purchaser, both 6rally ahd In wrlting In accordance wlth 23 VSA
§2093(b) and §2093(c) lf thls section is completed, Buyer/Lessee please sign here '
=
THE TEMPORARY REGISTRATION EXPIRES 60 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

" ANY ALTERATIONS WILL VOID THE CERTIFICATE

Motor Vehicle E%dzeﬁgz Purchase Price $ .
: 2015 : Trade-In Credit §
, . %ﬂ«———.
Make- : Year (e.g. 2009) Plate # Net Taxable' Cost $ e 5gr]5°
5 KL4CJASBOFBR27750  TaxDue § | amewdd
I Vehicle Identification Number Registration Fee $ —?SZT—
Transfer Fee §$ AR
A VEHICLE NOT DISPLAYING A VALID VT INSPECTION STICKER Title Fee $ WA
MUST BE INSPECTED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF REGISTRATION. YOU Wartanty Fes § 4000
MAY USE THIS TEMPORARY REGISTRATION TO HAVE YOUR Y e
VEHICLE INSPECTED. Misc. § N
' TOTAL $ ANNTE _EN

ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

| state the odometér now reads IBATY (no tenths) and | hereby certify to the best of my knowledge

that (check applicable statement below):
O The¥odometer reading is the actual mileage.
O The odometer reading reflects the amount of mileage in excess of its mechanical [imits.
O The odemeter reading is not the actual mileage, WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY

Dealer/Lessor Name (Print): S TBPRINGFIELD AUTO MART INC . Phone #: ‘ 8022286 2981

Dealer/Lessor Address: /}"’ﬂf _BOUTE-108/ - NORTH SPRINGEIELD. VT pragn
Lossor s WLy ) .

Dealer/Lessar Signature: . 2 s e _

Buyer/Lessee Name (Print): HARRY A MART JR CAMDY A BI18G i

Buyer/Lessee Address:

Buyer/Lessee Signature: - i ST YA Fopny 5
Date of Statement: 087097201 é’é Date To Lesses:

Date From Lessee:

- WHITE-DMY YELLOW —DEALER PINK ~ CUSTOMER
TA-VD-127 100M 12/156 -JMV



VEHICLE INVOICE A ,
SPRINGFIELD AUTO MART, INC.

Route 106
. @ 1 Telephone 886-2281
BUICK : . "
ﬁ No. SRARYTSC T 05760 o2 s 64279
. SOLD TO: CANDY A B T DATE
GOODRICH,HEIDfPORESS: |
SALESPERSON: .
VEHCLE {5, BUICK - US D SB ENCORE KL4CJESBOFB167339 -6062
TRADE 15 BUICK SB' 60048  NCORE KL&CJASB6FB227750
INSURANCE COVERAGE INCLUDES : SELLING PRICE LR
(3 FIRE AND THEFT - [ rustic uamLTY . AMT. GAP 895.00
] COLLISION - AMT. DEDUCT. () PROPERTY DAMAGE - AMT.
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES .
GROUP . DESCRIFTIONMT| EAGE: 15672 : 952.50
FACTORY INSTALLEO: COLOR: BLUE wmrmﬂwmzo e 122.00
TOTAL CASH PRICE P
DOCUMENTATION FEE WU
FbRS%c NIAGARA B mmwmmw
INSURANCE ’
_ 22906, 51
. TOTAL TIME PRICE
CUSTOMER €.0.D N/A SETTLEMENT: NA
.0.D. _ DrosIT 1000.00
TOTAL C.0.D. 1. &Ru@R oeLveny 11439.24
TR B Resg e N/R
. LESS LIEN §
DEALER INSTALLED:
TRADE LIENHOLDER:
DUE FROM BANK: 28283.74 N/a
BENHOLDER: 33345,75
o, 9656.51

REORDER NHAD SERVICES, INC. - (800) 8523372



ally ...

Ally GAP Addendum

Vehicle iD Number Year Make Madel
KLACJESBO9FB167339 2015 Buick Encore
MSRP (New) / NADA (Used) Odometer Reading
21975.00 16672
First & Last Name or Company Name Co-Buysr Name
HARRY HART
Addraes Emall Address
City in Cade Phone Number
B
4 Instaliment Sale [ Lease {1 Ballo Effective Date Jorm
oon - 08/09/2016 75
Amount Financedlﬁase Cap Cost Finance Rate/l.ease Charge
‘ . 529

) COMMERGIAL USE/REGISTRATION: AVAILABLE ONLY FOR
MOTOR VEHICLES UP TO 12,500 POUNDS GVW

Maximum Deductible Amount; $1,000

Maximum GAP and Financial Agreement Term: 84 MONTHS
FOR NEW AND USED VEHICLES.,

The Charge to You for this GAP Addendum:
895.00

Maximum Amount Financed/Lease Cap Cost: $100,000

MAXIMUM ELIGIBILITY LIMIT: The amount financed or lease
cap cost may not exceed 150% of the lowest of (a) the vehicle
purchase price as shown on the Financial Agreement,
(b) MSRE, or (c) NADA or equivalent retail book value.

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR: Universal Warranty Corporation PO Box 6543, Chicago, IL 60680 Toll Free: 800-631-5580

Name Dealership Name/Dealer 1D (Required)

FIRST NIAGARA BANK FNB SPRINGFIELD BUICK GMC 160005
Address Address

PO BOX 21990 431 RIVER ST

City State Zlp Cods - State Zip Code
LEHIGH VALLEY PA 18802-1990 NORTH SPRINGFIELD VT 05150-9756
Phone Nurribsr Fhone Number Employee ID (Optional) -

1817

You have read the entire disclosures and terms of this GAP Addendum and You agree to all of the terms of this GAP
Addendum, You understand that neither the extension of credit, the terms of the credit, nor the terms of the related motor
vehicle sale or lease may be conditioned upon the purchase of this GAP Addendum. This GAP Addendum will not be
provided unless You sign below and pay the charges as shown above. THIS GAP ADDENDUM IS NOT A CREDIT
INSURANCE POLICY AND NEITHER DOES IT PROVIDE PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE NOR ELIMINATE YOUR
OBLIGATION TO INSURE YOUR VEHICLE UNDER APPLICABLE STATE LAW. YOU MAY WISH TO CONSULT AN
INSURANCE AGENT TO DETERMINE WHETHER SIMILAR COVERAGE MAY BE OBTAINED AND AT WHAT COST. Unless
You provida proof that the Financial Agreement has been terminated, ail refunds will be made payable to the Financial
Institution and may be applied to reduce the total amount owed under the Financial Agreement.

" You want to purchase this GAP Addendum

Customgr Borrower/Lessee Signature Co- r wer/Co-Lessee Sig ture Da
W

ssuin  Dealer Rep tative Signature Dat

Y mesp)

GAP-150-PRO-DLR (10-14)

Issuing Dealer/Title  prosentative Name

©2014 Ally Financial. All rights reserved,
Ally Aute s a registered service mark of Ally Financial.
LZX 97665 R1



EMAIL
QUOTE # ___ 64279

BUYER'SNAME  HARRY A HART JR DATE 08/09/14
STHEE_T ADLPEee
cry i a8 ’iﬁ

Buick - GMC

BLUICK
Sgﬂl\é& (802)824-6298 BUSINESS Springficld, Vermont
NaE T CCANDY A BLISS Route 106
STREET ADDF No. Springfield, VT 05150

\ooa) 899-0748 « (802) 886-2281 o Fax (802) 866-2505

Purchaser warrants fitle of Trade-in Is NOT marked SALVAGE OR

\I ORDER AND AGREE TO PURCHASE FROM YOU, ON THE TERMS REBUILT. If so marked and not disclosed, sale will be void or sub-
CONTAINED ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE FOLLOW- . ’
ING VEHIGLE (READ OTHER SIDE) Ject to renegotlation

THE INFORMATION YOU SEE ON THE (FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION} WINDOW FORM
1S PART OF THI$ AGREEMENT. INFORMATION ON THE WINDQOW FORM OVERRIDES ANY
[ee] RY PROVISIONS IN THE CONTRACT OF SALE

PURCHASER SIGNATURE: . -

Yo,

V[:]N‘E‘W \ USED DDEMONSTRATOFIl SéiTBO'I 6"60' N | 15600.00
MAKE BUIC MODEL ENCR GAP D
gooycoor  BLUE soov TvPe UT

SERIAL NO. Kb 9 FiRIT &I7T 33

DEL. DATE 08/09/16

veaR 2015 ‘ MAKE T

mooer ENCR goov Tveel T
coon  SILVER mieace 14855
SERIAL NO. K < B é F B 2 2 ? T
PLATE EXP. NEED.
NO. DATE PLATES
TRADE ALLOWANCE 13230. 0_'0
BALANCE OWED 346‘89 24 . .
=-11438, 24 TOTAL 16495 00

NET }TR_{\D__E_. TRADE ALLOWANGE - 13250 Q0

*

L. O

BTO GM FINANCIAL LEASE TRADE DIFFERENCE seow. - 1 .9

ADDRESS

TOTAL TAXABLE PRICE 3245.00
ACCOUNT # - . R -
OVHTTHL
TOTAL AMOUNT OWED PLOBG. 24 GooD a*r L DOCUMENTATION FEE $ 275 C0
i ) o e OTHER
PER DIEM

TOTAL SELLING PRICE 3520.00

SPQT; 1 TELEPHONE # CLOSE-OUT AMOUNT 24689, 2
Y suB-TOTAL  28209.24%

THIS FINAL AG E';Mgg'r Ig BDA%ED ON: DEPOSIT OR CREDITS
v ...1 .

$ ALLOWANCE $ DIFFERENG 1439.24 sus-TotaL  28209.24

BUYER'S &

SIGNATURE i . $ 1000 DO

CO-BUYER'S ’ CASH ON DELIVERY M

SIGNATURE . MEMO: TAX: 95 .50
TITLE: e

LICENSE: b
APPROV DEA ORAUTHCRZ REPRESENTATIVE TOTAL § 78783, 4

THIS AGREEM NT IS NOT BINDING UNLESS SIGNED BY THE SELLER ANDTHE BUYER ~ ®NHAD SERVIGES, NC. — 1-800-852-3372 (84759
SEE OTHER SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS



RETAIL INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRACT

SIMPLE FINANCE CHARGE

e

FOCKE 58100044  Dealer Number Contract Number
CUsTH 1911784 ’

Buyer Name and Address . Co-Buyer Name and Address .

‘5‘

(Includl D%County and Zip Code)
BLISs

(lncludmg C%u g and pr

/

i /

'

You, the Buyer (and Co-Buyer, if any), may buy the vs - .

Seller—Creddor (Name and Address)

'.; STNGFIELD AUTO m?f mc.,

ROUTE 108 o
N{}RTH SPRINGFIELD, "fT'ﬁﬂE‘G‘

-for cash or on credit. By signiing this contract, you choose to buy the vehlcle on

credit under the agreements on thé front and back of this contract. You agree to pay the Seller - Creditor- (sometumes “we"-or “us” in this contract)
the Amount Financed and Financé Charge in U.S. funds according to the payment schedule below. We will figuré your flnance charge on a dady

basis. The Truth-In-Lending.Disclosures below are part of this contract.

‘ . ~Make
© New/Used Year and Model Vehicle [dentification Number
. , BUTCK = B
USED 2015 ENCORE KL&CIESROFRIGT3EQ

FEDERAL TRUTH-IN-LENDING DISCLOSURES

© ANNUAL ‘FINANCE Amount Total of Total Sale
PEHCENTAGE .CHARGE . -Flnanced - . Payments . Price -
ATE The. dollar The amountof . The amount you The total cost of
The cost of . amounit the crédit provided  will have pald after  your purchase on
your credit as credit will to you or ‘you have mads all  credit, including
a yearly rate. - .cost you. on your behalf. - paymenis as your down
scheduled. payment of
5.29¢, 5  S062.01 g 28P83.7T4 g 3%345.75 g B3Z5.T5

Your Payment Schedule Will Be:

‘Number of Amount of When Payments
Pa ments Payments Are-Due
75 ~ Monthly beginning
40 .6 12 1?2 7é

Or As Follows: =

Late Charge. If payment is not received in full within days-after it is dus, you will pay a late charge
of§ - 10 = or__5_ 9 ofthe part of the payment that is late, whichever Is __greater:
Prepayment. If you pay off-all your debt early, you will not have 1o pay a penalty.

Securily Interest. You are giving a securlty Interest in the vehicle being purchased.

Additional Information: See thls contract for more information including information ebout nonpayment
default any requlred repaymem In full before the scheduled dater and security interest.

ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED

1 Cash Price , $M(1)
2 Total Dovmpaymenizyis  BUTEK ENCORE
Trade-In
(Year) , (Make)__ {Model) 5 U
' 13? 0. 9

Gross Ttada-ln Alluwance :

Less Pay Off Mad" By Seller. ‘
Equals Net Trade In- - :
+Cash ki 3{3‘&; Q{}
. . '\5 ﬁ
+ Other 1
(f total downpayient is negative, enter ‘0" and 580 41 below) $ ___-J,L-@ﬁ&)
3 Unpald Balance of Cash Price.(1 minus 2) ‘ $ __1_8-._-5-.-03(3)-
4 Other Charges Including Amounts Paid to Others on Your. Bahalf ¥
(Seller may keep part of these amuunts) '
A Cost of Optional Credit insurance Paid to Insurance .
Company cr Companles ®
Lifs ; : . $ S-S .
Disabllft - : _ $ NA $ /A
B Vendor's Single Intersst nsurance : NZA
Paid to Insurance Com “an $ .
£ Mthar Antianal lnnrmrans Bald #n Inacemnns Namnnm ar Camaanise ® s

" Primary Use For Which Purchased .

Personal, family, or househc unless .
" othenlse indicatsd below.” *

O business:
(O agricultural -

Insurance. You may buy the physlcatdamage insurance this
contract requires (see back) from anyons you chaose who is
acceplable to us. You are not required o buy any other
insurance to obtain credit unless the box indicating Vendor's
Single {nterast Insurance is requirad is checked below.

It any insurance Is checked halow, policles. ¢ or certificates
from the named insurance companles wlll descnbe the terms

and congitions.

Gheck the insurahce you want and sign below: <
Optional Credit Insurance:

01 CreditUe: [ Buyer (3" “Co-Buyer [ Both
O3 Credi Disabifty: (] Buyer Ol Co-Buyer D Both
Pramium: !‘QIA .

Credit Life $

Credit Disabliity $
Insurance Company Name

N A

B

Home Office Address i
)

Credit [ifa insurance and credlt dlsahillty insurance -ara not..
required to ofitain credit. Your decision to buy or not to biy -
cradit life Insufance and credit disabity insuranice vl ot be
a factor in the credit approval procass. Thay will not be
provided unless you sign and agres to.pay tHie. extra cost, If
U chooss this insurancs, the costIs Bhowri in tem 4A of the
temization of Amount Financed. Credit fife insurance-is tiased
on your original payment schedule. This Insurance may not
pay all you owe on this contract if you make late paymehts,
Cradit d'sability insurance does not cover dny increase in your
I:aymant or in the number of payments CoverageTfor creditlife

nsurance and credit disabifity insurance ends on the criginal
due date for the last payment unless a differsnt term for the
insurance Is shown balow.

5 Other optlonal Insuranc

Typaoflnsurance '

Premtum $

Insurance Company Name 48 —

Home Ofﬂce Address h
e .
h o NAA

Type of Insurance . Term
Premium $ i
Insurance Company Name & &
4 .
Home Office Address N7 &
LI



VoY uondl b Lunijact " ' K R T : *; Qher opliona} Insurance s not required to oblain cradit. Your
E Official Faes Paid to Government A snmes . dacision o buy of fiot buy other oplional insurance wil not be &
factor in the cradil approval process, It will not be provided

1o _f" for Ca $ "y unless you sign and agree Io pay the extra cost,
:Z ‘ ';j';z ::: i’ :;A 2 : . iw,anl the insurance checked above, .
F Governmeanaxes Not Included i in Cash Prlco e . X NS A.
“to ‘”T OF V? < for o1oe i $ oRs o . & Buyer Signature ) Date
t0: M/A : o for - $ "»"'ﬁ"fé:'
KR : : o o - g 0 M/A X I\U L § .
G G‘Ovemm'ent Licansé_andlor Reglstratlon Fees . Co-Buyer Signatura . Date
S : g Te.B0 THIS'INSURANCE DOES NOT INCLUDE
H chernmentCemﬁcateofTrtla Fees : $ RV INSURANCE -ON ‘YOUR LIABILITY FOR

BODILY INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE

I Ofher Charges (Seller must rdenhly who I8 pald and e I\USED TO OTHERS

descnbe urpose

S OgTIONAL GAP CCSNTRACT A ga conlracl (debi: c’anoellaﬂon

- contract) ls not required i¢) oblaln craglit and will not be provided
uniess you sign bslow and agree to pay | the axtra charge. If you
¢hooss 10 bity & gap contract, the criargs is shdvn in tem 4D of
thg [temization of Amount, Financsd. Sgeryour gap, contract for
detalls on the terms and_conditions it pruvldes ltis.a part of thls

contract.
0 1 Term A T Mos
to N/ / JALLY: rm oBa S
to. {7 RV ;,.-""»‘/ ' Name of Gap Gontracl
o W/&- » I
Total Other Cha e and Amounts Paid to Otfiers on Your Behalt _ADADETh (@) 'lwa“mb“yagapfomct-: oy ""’ijﬂ QQ' 'Y
5 Amount Financed 3+4 $_2&M(5)l Buyer Signs X - V : 4 2 X

{ Yearm SELLEH’S INITIALS

OPTION: [J You pay o flnance charge if the Amount Financad, ftem 5 is paid in full on or before

B {0

(] VENDOR S SINGLE INTEREST INSURANCE (VSl insurance): ifthe pracedlng bok & checked lhe-' reo’ tor requlres vsl lnsurance lor the |nlttalterm ofthe contract lo protect the Crednor for

TogsoF damage to the vahicle (collislon, fire, thett}, VS| insurance is for the Craditor's sole protection, ThIslnsurance doss not prctect your Interest In ths vehicle. You ‘may choose the Insurance
company Ahrough whigh the VSl insurance is obtained. f you elect o purohase VSl insurance through 'the Creditor, the cost of thls Insurance is$: awLér___ andIs also shown in ltam 4B
of lhe ltem ',rlon of Amount Fnanced The coverage ls for the Initial term of the contract,

‘ NO COOLING OFF PERIOD
State law does not provide for a “cooling off” or cangellation period for this sale. After you sign this con-
-tract, you may-only’ cancel It if the seller agrees or: for legal ¢ause. You cannot cancel thus contract srmply
) becauSe you change your mind. Thls notlce does ﬁot apply to home sollcitation sales :

'l'he Annual Percentage Flate may be negotrable wrth the Seller. The Seller may assrgn 'ihrs .contract
and retam rl‘s rrght to recerve a part of the Fmance Charge. '

HOW THIS CONTRACT CAN BE CHANGED Thls contract contams the eniire agreernent betweem,'o,u an %«Ss relatlng fo this; contract Any change to lhls comract must be, ‘
Inwriting and we must sign it. No oral changes are brndmg Buyer Signs X_"*7 e P i 08 Co-Buyer Signs X

If any part of this contract is not valid, all other parts sty valid. We may delay or relram from eniorcing any ofur rights under this contract without Iosrng them. For example.

we may exiend tha time. for making some. payments without extending the time for making others.
See back for other Important agreements.

: You agree to the terms of this contract. You confirm that
NOTICE TO RETAIL BUYER:.Do not sign this contract in before you signed this contract, we gave it to you, and you
blank. You are entitled to a copy of the contract at the were free to take it and review it. You confirm that you
time you sign. Keep it to protect your Iegal rights. recelved a,completgly filled-In copy whren you signed it.

Mo ere Hmg O x- onded O L o zpensoasns

- Buyer Sigris X- Tt Sl £ L A7 Dategsteeye Co-Buyer Signs e A L Alpatg /0o sis
Co-Buyers and Qther Owners — A co-| buyer is & person who is responsible for paying the entire debt. Ari other owner is a pergon ‘whos hame is on the title to the vehicle but
doss not have 1o pay the debt. The othei owner agrees ta the security inferest In the vehicle given. 1o us in this contract

o I
Other owner signs here res . ,
solorsigns SPRINGYTELD AUTO WART INC. 0edd8/09/16 32/ o - e
Seller assigs ils.interest In this contractto ~ FIRST N 1,1\13A“<A RANK HA . - (5 signes) under the terms of Sallér’s agreement(s) wi § Assignee.
[ Assigned with recourse % gsign. wntlt/ﬁzf 0 rs? o )w S O As’éigrléd with | mited recourse
SPRINGFIELD AUTO MART INC, ‘ (f l - -
Seller ) By Title

l FORM NO, 553-VT (Rev.2/14) U.8.PATENY NO, D4t 782 !
®2014 The Reynolds and Reynoids Company TO ORDER: wiwreysource.com: 1-500-344-G598: fax 1.800-631-8055
j THE PRINTER MAKES NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO CONTENT OR -
FITNESS: FOR RURPOSE OF THIS FORN. CONSULT YOUR OWN LEGAL COUNSEL, FILE COPY



5/23/2017 RE: Bliss, Candy (Springfield Auto Mart) CAP 2017-00935

From: Kyle Sipples <ksipples@autosavergroup.com>
To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
Cc: Luke Mattern <imattern@springfieldautomart.com>
Subject: RE; Bliss, Candy (Springfield Auto Mart) CAP 2017-00935
Date: Fri, Apr 28,2017 2:25 pm

Kim,

Based upon our past experiences with Ms. Bliss, we do not believe that this matter can be resolved without a hearing.
Therefore, | kindly ask that this matter be referred for a hearing at your convenience.

Kyle C. Sipples, Esq.
General Counsel
Autosaver Group

PO Box 408

St. Johnsbury, VT 05819
Phone: (802) 745-1452
Mobile: (802) S35-8004
Fax: (802) 748-4288

This e-mail message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged
information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient,
please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies or records of the original message. Thank you. Pursuant
to U.S. Treasury regulations, if this message cantains any information that may be considered advice concerning federal
tax issues, please be advised that it is not a formal legal opinion and may not be used by any person for the avoidance of
Federal tax penalties.

From: Kim Gauthier [mailto:vtautocap@agl,com]
Sent: Friday, April 28, 2017 12:44 PM

To: Kyle Sipples <ksipples@a avergroup.com> _
Subject: Fwd: Bliss, Candy (Springfield Auto Mart) CAP 2017-00935

Dear Kyle,

Attached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Atforney General Consumer Assistance
Program Office.

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with a dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including small claims court and the Attomey General's office. To be successful,
we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your customer, you will be able to answer questions
and/or arrve at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. In some cases, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective altemative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this email, via return email, fax or USPS addressing
the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, if any, relief you are willing to extend. Both parties receive copies
of all the correspondence submitted to AUTOCARP.

hitps://mail.eol.comwebm ail-stdfen-us/PrintMessage . 1/2



4/28/2017 Fwd; Bliss, Candy (Springfield Auto Mart) CAP 2017-00935

From: Kim Gauthler <vtautocap@aol.com>
To: ksipples <ksipples@autosavergroup.com>
Subject: Fwd: Bliss, Candy (Springfield Auto Mart) CAP 2017-00935
Date: Frl, Apr 28, 2017 12:44 pm
Attachments: 4458_001_Redacted {ID 134733).pdf (6863K), Bliss-02082017 (ID 128432).pdf {4821K)

Dear Kyle,

Aftached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer Assistance
Program Office.

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with a' dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including small claims court and the Attorney General's office. To be successful,
we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your customer, you will be able to answer questions
and/or arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. In some cases, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective altemative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this emall, via return email, fax or USPS addressing
the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, if any, rellef you are willing to extend. Both parties receive copies
of all the correspondence submitted to AUTOCAP.

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which consists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members), a
hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to setting
the date. .

Your participation in the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

Marilyn B. Miller
AUTOCAP Director

hitps://mail.acl.com/webm ail-std/en-us/PrintMessage
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“ RECEIVED
May 11, 2017 MAY 15 2017
VADA
Dear Ms. Gauthier, CASE# 2017-00935

| am writing this letter to lend clarity to my relationship with Harry Hart Jr. Mr. Hart has been a
longtime friend and landlord of mine for over 13 years. Mr. Hart has been very helpful to me in assisting
with transportation we reside in a rural area and | have a limited income (SSDI). In regards to this
current vehicle, both Mr. Hart & myself were lead to believe that he was just a Co-signor and | would be
the primary owner of this vehicle. | have been solely paying the monthly instaliments since August,
2016.

With all of the current issues that have created both medical concerns and emotional distress in my
life, | have not been able to effectively address these drastic concerns as | have been advised that Mr.
Hart is the primary owner. Mr. Hart is in remission for Lymphoma and this entire ordeal is also causing
great stress in his life. Mr. Hart and | have spoken at length about this matter and he is in total
agreement that we were mislead by Springfield GMC Buick and this car is a medical hazard. | have
enclosed aletter from my PCP, Trish Brown, stating that this car is making me il

I have asked the assistance in transcribing this letter from a social worker that | have worked with for
over 4 years. She agreed as she is aware that the stress of this situation is overwhelming. Please also
note that numerous community members can instantly smell the mold and mildew being emitted from
this vehicle,

Iam hopeful that this is the information you need as this situation is dire. 1 have included all
pertinent paperwork as requested EXCEPT for the title and Key Bank has agreed to send me/ Mr. Hart a
copy. | CANNOT continue to drive this vehicle. | feel that Springfield GMC Buick took advantage of us in
this entire process!! Neither of us will ever do business with this company again nor will we refer any
family or friends. We would like this dealership to take back this car and get both Mr. Hart and myself
out of this purchase and clear our credit.

With Warm regards,

(;andyBliss L Harry Hart Ir. )
Coon bas Mo Hoi

PO BOX 207 Londonderry, Vermont 05148 » T:(802) 824-4343 F: (802) 548-4344 » www.neighborhoodconnectionsvt.org



RECEIVED

MAY 15 2017

VADA
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. Ludlow Health Center

SPRINGFIELD MEDICAL CARE SYSTEMS

Where People Come First

CeCIL ©. BEEHLER, MD ¢ PATRICIA BROWN, FNP-C CHRISTOPHER WILSON, FNP-C = THU M.P. NGUYEN, PA-C

May 2, 2017
Candy A. Bliss {
To Whom It May Concem,

Candy has been under my care for medical problems — severe chronic allergic rhinitis and asthma.
was asked by Ms. Bliss to evaluate her car for fungal smell. The bright blue car is a lovely SUV and
appears to be new. However, as soon as [ opened the drivers side door I was struck with what I can only
describe as a wet , fungal, odor. I do not know the history of this vehicle but while it appears to be new
the mold smell is real and consistent. The mold exposure could be a medical problem for Ms. Bliss's air
way and allergy issues. This could cause asthma exasperation for Ms. Bliss. [ am not sure how this
works but I would recommend or consider a replacement automobile for Ms. Bliss or taking back this

particular car.

Sincerely,

c::::--——i-rf'

~

Patricia Brown FNP-C

1 ELM STREET, LUDLOW, VT 05149
802-228-8867



| RECEIVED
Ludlow Health Center MAY 182017

SPRINGFIELD MEDICAL CARE SYSTEMS

Where People Come First VADA

From:LURDLOVW HEALTH CENTER 802 228 5170

CECiL €. BEEHLER, MD + PATR(CIA BROWN, FNP-C » GCHRISTOPHER WILSON, FNP-C + THU M.P. NGUYEN, PA-C

May 2, 2017
Candy A. Bliss

To Whom It May Concern,

Candy has been under my care for medical problems — severe chronic allergic rhinitis and asthma. 1

was asked by Ms. Bliss to evaluate her car for fungal smell. The bright blue car is a lovely SUV and
appears to be new. However, as soon as | opened the drivers side door ! was struck with what I can only
describe as a wet , fungal, odor, I do not know the history of this vehicle but while it appears to be new
the mold smell is real and consistent. The mold exposure could be a medical problem for Ms. Bliss's air
way and allergy issues. This could cause asthma exasperation for Ms, Bliss. I am not sure how this
works but I would recommend or consider a replacement automobile for Ms. Bliss or taking back this

particular car,

Sincerely,

—

Patricia Brown FNP-C

{ ELM STREET, LUubLow, VT 05148
’ B0O2-228-8867
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AUUTOoCA R

AUTOMOTIVE CONSUMER ACTION PROGRAM

May 1, 2017 AUTOCAP Case # 2017-00935

Candy B“ii

nin

Dear Ms. Bliss,

AUTOCAP is in receipt of your complaint against Springfield Auto Mart regarding
your 2015 Buick Encore. In order to proceed with your complaint we need to
verify ownership of the vehicle. Please mail us the following documents:

1. Copy of Title
2. Copy of Registration
3. Letter to clarify your relationship with Harry Hart, Jr.

if you and Harry are co-owners of the vehicle please include in your letter both
sighatures stating complaint should be amended to include-both owners.

Please submit requested documents no later than May 19, 2017.

Sincerely,

Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

4 US Route 30-Berli, Sute 2, Barre, VT (5641 - Fax: 461-265

pEm, >




Fwd{3} VT Consumer Complaint 2017-00935 (ID 129346)
From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 21, 2017 9:12 AM
To: AGO - CAP . .
Subject: Fwd: VT Consumer Complaint 2017-00935
Attachments: B1iss5-02082017.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Fd]]ow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Good Morning Emily,

I have just spoken with the consumer and she has decided to pursue Tegal counsel and
is not currently

up-to-date on her monthly car payments which are 2 factors making this case
ineligible for -AUTOCAP.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

————— original Message-----

From: AGO - CAP <AGO.CAP@vermont.gov>

To: vtautocap <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Fri, Feb 10, 2017 10:07 am

Subject: VT .Consumer Complaint 2017-00935
Please see attached complaint

Emily Garcia_
consumer Advisor

consumer Assistance Program
vermont Attorney General's Office
109 state Street

Montpelier, vT 05609-1001

Phone: (800) 649-2424 (802) 656-3183

website: www.uvm.edu/consumer
Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov

Page 1



Re{3} Bliss, candy (Springfield Auto Mart) CAP 2017-00935 (ID 139960)

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Friday, April 28, 2017 12:39 pMm

To: AGO - CAP

Subject: Re: Bliss, Candy (Springfield Auto Mart) CAP 2017-00935
Hi Crystal,

we will forward on to the dealership and go from there.

Thanks,

Kim

————— Original Message-----

From: AGO - CAP <AGO.CAP@vermont.gov>

To: 'vtautocap@aol.com' <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Thu, Apr 27, 2017 1:27 pm

Subject: Bliss, candy (Springfield Auto Mart) CAP 2017-00935
Hi Kim,

Cindy Bliss contacted CAP, requesting mediation on her complaint against Springfield

Auto Mart. In _ ' .
Feb;g$ry% we referred the complaint to VADA and you responded that complaint did not
gualify for ,

AUTOCAP, because the consumer decided to pursue Tegal counsel and she was not up to

date on her car . i
payments. I looked through the file, and it appears that letter mediation did not

occur on this . ) .
complaint. when the consumer contacted us, she said she is no lTonger in contact

with VT Legal Aid or a i ) )
lawyer. she also still has possession of the vehicle and is up to date on the car

payments. Is this a
complaint you will mediate now, or should CAP?

Thanks,

Crystal Baldwin
CAP Coordinator

vermont Attorney General’'s Office
Consumer Assistance Program

146 university Place

Burlington, VT 05401

Direct: (802) 656-3864
Email: crystal.baldwin@vermont.gov

Page 1



1/25/2018 020717 GILL (ID 128589).htm

From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent: Monday, February 06, 2017 10:11 AM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First SAMANTHA
Name

Your Last GILL
Name '

Confirmation WB17-00081
Number

Your E-Mai;
Address

Your ,1
Daytime L
Phone

Daytime Office
Phone Type

Your Mailing
Address

Your City
Your State

Your Zip
Code |

Your \ 0
Alternate
Phone

Alternate Home
Phone Type

Is your An automobile dealer
complaint
about:

Business Freedom Nissan
Name or.

Person's

First Name

Business 8028647400
Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office
Type

file:/ifP:/Public%20Records % 20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal % 20Aid/2017-00986/0207 17%20GILL%20(1D%20128589).htm

1/3



1/256/2018

Business
Address

Business City

Business
State

Business Zip
Code

Business
Website/URL

Is your
complaint
about a
vehicle you
purchased?

What is the
year of your
vehicle?

What is the
make and
model of
your vehicle?

Is the vehicle
new or used?

Where did
the vehicle
receive its
last state
inspection?

Inspection
sticker
number, date
and color:

When was
the vehicle
purchased?

What was the
purchase
price?

Vehicle
mileage at
time of
purchase:
Current

mileage on
the vehicle:

020717 GILL (ID 128589).htm
1095 shelburne rd

SOUTH BURLINGTON
VT

05403

www.freedomnissan.com

Yes

2012

nissan altima

Used .

freedom nissan

2 2/2017 blue

may 2016

14411.08

63407

72117

file://P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints % 20Legal %20Aid/2017-00986/020717%20GILL%20(1D%20128589).htm



1/25/2018 020717 GILL (ID 128589).htm

Which of the | Dealer limited warranty

following

apply to the

vehicle?

Description | In May 2016 I purchased my vehicle and it was already due for an oil change in july i went in
and they found i needed new wipers and air filter i was not happy but paid to have them
replaced as wearable parts and then went in october another oil change and found my breaks
were rusty but they were not concerned and told me I need to use them more, finally February
4 I went for another oil change and inspection they found my front breaks were rusting and
stated my rear breaks would need to be replaced in the future. I had to pay 493.02 for this
service or they would fail the inspection. I paid not knowing anything about mechanics. I feel
that these items should have been replaced before I purchased the car. I have emailed the
service shop Chelsea on 2/5 with no response back.

Amount of 726.50

loss:

How would | a refund for the work I had to pay for

you like this

matter to be

resolved?

Incident Date | 2/4/2017 12:00:00 AM

file://IP:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal%20Aid/2017-00986/020717%20GILL%20(ID %20128589).htm
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020817 GILL (ID 128588)

From: ' ,_ .

sent: Tuesday, February 07, 2017 10:10. AM
To: CNnNnciimar

CcC:

Subjec®T ~Complaint Response Form

Wﬁyour feedback form. It was submitted by
n Tuesday, February 7, 2017 at 10:10:07

e et it v o o = o e e e e e e e e e At fe e e M e e AR S e e s o e ——————— - ——

email:

. o
Ccomplaint Number: wB17-00081

Responder: Consumer
Status: Unresolved
Name: SAMANTHA GILL
Business Name: freedom nissan

Update: I received a_respomse from the service manager that did not resolve any
issues at all. shouldnt ) . )
a CPO Vvehicle be inspected before it leaves the Tot. I did not put 70000 miles on

the car it had close to . 4 )
that when i bought it and was never told that this would need to be repaired having

purchased used ) ) )
cars in the past with new parts why would they not do this. Here is the response

from freedom nissan )
Hi Samantha, I looked up your history and you are correct that you needed some added

repairs on your ) ) .
recent visits. with your car having around 70,000 miles the repairs come all at

onhce. Looking at your

history you have taken very good care of your car and it shouldn't need anything for
a while. Thank you

very much for doing service with us, and please ask for me when you come in and I

will make sure you
get VIP treatment.

REMOTE_ADDR: 64.25.211.241
HTTP_USER_AGENT: Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; wow64) ApplewebkKit/537.36 (KHTML, 1ike

Gecko)
Chrome/55.0.2883.75 safari/537.36

Page 1



Fwd{3} withdrawing complaint # wB17-00081 (ID 132537)

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2017 4:25 PM

To: AGO - CAP

Subject: Fwd: withdrawing complaint # wWB17-00081

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

‘Good Afternoon, o ' _ _ _
The following consumer is withdrawing her complaint against Freedom Nissan

(2017-00986) .

Thank you,

Kim Gauthier
AUTQCAP Coordinator

-——-- Original Messapa-----

From: Samantha Gill

To: vtautocap <vtautgCIpEaBT ot

Sent: Tue, Feb 21, 2017 4:01 pm

Subject: withdrawing complaint # wWB17-00081

Hi Kim

I have spoken with Mort at Freedom Nissan and we have come to a resolution with
thisa issue

Samantha Gill

Ccustomer Service

Country Home Products Home of DR Power and Neuton Mower
7-Time Winner of The Best Places to work in Vermont Award
www. drpower. com

A GENERAC POWER SYSTEMS COMPANY | www.GENERAC.com

PRIVACY NOTICE: This e-mail, including any attachments, is legally privileged,

confidential and ) o ' ]
covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. 18 U.S.C. Sections 2510 et.

seq. If you are ,

not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any retention,
dissemination, distribution

or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please reply to sender

that you have _ )
received this message in error, and then delete it. Thank you.

Page 1



022117 Tyler (ID 129243)

From: ago.cap@vermont.gov

Sent: Friday, February 17, 2017 4:16 PM
To: AGO - CAP :

Subject: CAP Complaint Confirmation

The Form was submitted, this is the Tist of values it contained.
Your First Name
tanisha
Your Last Name
tyler
confirmation Number
wB17-00131
vour_E-
uﬁiih}m
YM&...

R E

‘uayt1me Phone Type -

Mobile
Your Age

I am a...
Your Mailainn~ address

.. Code

TouroAterpate Phone

AlLermidare ruune Type

Other

Is your complaint about:

An automobile dealer

Business Name or Person's First Name
Poulins auto

Person's Last Name

Business Phone (1)
8028590085

Phone (1) Type

office

Business Phone (2)
8028590074

Phone (2) Type

office

Business E-Mail Address

Business Address
1795 shelburne rd
Business City
south burlington
Business State
VT ,
Business zip Code
05403 ‘
Business website/URL
www.poulinsautosales.com
Is your complaint about a vehicle you purchased?
Yes
what is the year of your vehicle?
2007
Page 1



022117 Tyler (ID 129243)
what is the make and model of your vehicle?

suzuki x17

Is the vehicle new or used?

Used

where did the vehicle receive its last state inspection?

unsure _
Inspection sticker number, date and color:

when was the vehicle purchased?
9/13/16

what was the purchase price?
$7495.00

vehicle mileage at time of purchase:
88,491

current mileage on the vehicle:

Did you receive a Buyer's Guide document with the vehicle?

yes

which of the following apply to the vehicle?

I'm not sure

Description ) ) . )

I am in the process of typing up my timeline of the numerous encounters i have had
inr

eguards to this vehicle.. My car hasn't been registered and it has been 5 months i
am a

delivery driver who is out of work due to the fact that my vehicle isnt legal.... My

payments are on time to bank who has closed out on my loan2/7/17 in which_the
dﬁa1ersh1p never informed me.. I have no idea what to do i consulted Tegal counsel
who

5ﬁggest i file a claim with this department... I believethere are some fraudulent
things

occurring in the matter and i need help...

Amount of Tloss: ] ] ) .

For ?tarters the 4,000 I've paid on the vehicle ,The time I've been out of work And
a safe

legal vehicle that i kan drive to work and commute my children in...

How would you like this matter to be resolved?

compensation ) ) _

Please Tist any documents you have available related to this complaint (and attach
copies at ]

the end of this form, or mail/fax them to us)

Purchase/sales contract

Buyer's Guide .

warranty documentation

Finance_contract _ _

Please Tist the dates, amounts, transaction reference numbers and locations for each
wire

transfer you sent by Western Union as a result of a scam.

Incident Date

9/13/2016 12:00:00 AM
Attachment

Page 2



ID 138490)

From:

Sent: ruesuay, April

To: AGO - CAP -

Subject: Fwd: 2017-01218...

Happy Connecting. Sent from my Sprint Samsung Galaxy S® 5

________ Nrininal maccano —cccco -

From: i

Date: 2017/04/10 6 U™ CCMT-US—00U7

To: ago.cap@vermont.org

Subject: 2017-01218...

Met with Chris poulin today... I am ,

willing to return the vehicle and receive my full amount that I paid as a down
payment... As well

as what I have submitted for monthly payments to the bank....

ﬁhris refused to pay me my full amount then proceeded to say he technically doesn't
ave to pay

me anything and take the vehicle.... I repeated to chris that he owes me $3,263.38
exactly .... He

the proceeded to threaten and have me escorted off the premises....

I'¥e_wor$ed hard and save every thing I had and gave two working vehicles..... How
unfair o :

chris to rob me of that..... He also said that he will state it over He will only
pay what he put on

paper everything else is irrelevant... How do you verbally tell a customer you going

to steal what
they worked hard for....

Page 1



RE{3} Tyler, Tanisha (Poulins Auto Sales) CAP VT complaint #2017-01218 (ID 146997)

From: carlos@pouTinvt.com

sent: Tuesday, August 01, 2017 1:57 PM

To: AGO - CAP

Subject: RE: Tyler, Tanisha (Poulins Auto Sales) CAP VT cComplaint #2017-01218

To whom it may concern, after carefully analyzing all documents concerning Ms.

Tanisha's
complaint, we followed all the necessary steps in accordance with the vermont law

contract that .
was signed by both parties.

thank you
Carlos Reyes
Sales & Finance Director
Poulin Auto sales
carlos@poulinvt.com

————————— Original Message ---------

Subject: Tyler, Tanisha (Poulins Auto Sales) CAP VT Complaint #2017-01218
From: "AGQ - CAP" <AGOQ.CAP@vermont.gov> - .

Date: 8/1/17 11:29 am

To: "carlos@poulinvt.com" <carlos@poulinvt.com>

Re: 2017-01218

Dear Sir/Madam:

we received_the attached consumer complaint with respect to a transaction with your
bu%13¢ss. Although at this point our office has made no determination as to the
validity

of the complaint, we do ask that you contact the consumer directly within 7 days so

that
you and the consumer can resolve this matter without further involvement of this

office.

we also ask that you notify this office, indicating the steps you have taken to

resolve the
complaint. Please respond using the Online Response Form located on our website,
www.uvm.edu/consumer. Please include the above complaint number in your response.

we have also requested the consumer to update us regarding the complaint status

after
14 days. The consumer's response, the attached complaint, and your response will
remain on file in this office for six years.

Complaint files are public records and, as such, are open to the public for
inspection. Information about complaints, 1nc1ud1ng the number of complaints

recorded
in the Tlast six years and their status, is provided to consumers who inquire about

your . . . . . . . .
business. Complaint information is also used to determine when investigations should

be
initiated.

we thank you for giving this matter your immediate attention.
Sincerely,
Cameron Randlett

Consumer Advisor
Page 1



RE{3} Tyler, Tanisha (Poulins Auto Sales) CAP VT Complaint #2017-01218 (ID 146997)

vermont Attorney General’s Office
consumer Assistance Program

109 State Street

Montpelier, VvT 05609-1001

Phone: (800) 649-2424, (802) 656-3183

website: www,uvm.edu/consumer
Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov

Page 2



Advisor, Cap

From: AGO - CAP

Sent: Wednesday, August 09, 2017 9:32 AM

To:

Subject: Tyler, Tanisha (Poulins Auto >aies) CAP VT Complaint #2017-01218

Attachments: RE{3} Tyler, Tanisha (Poulins Auto Sales) CAP VT Complaint #2017-01218 (ID 146997).txt

Re: 2017-01218
Dear Tanisha Tyler:

Our records indicate that the Consumer Assistance Program opened the above-noted complaint for you. Our office
recently received updated contact information for the business named in your complaint. We re-submitted the original
complaint documents to the business and received the attached response.

Please review and respond to the attached business response at your earliest convenience. You may submit a written
update by responding directly to this email or through the Online Response Form on our

website: www.uvm.edu/consumer and then by clicking on “File or Update a Complaint” and the “Online Response
Form.”

If we do not hear from you within the next thirty days, we will be closing your file. We look forward to hearing from you
as to the status of your complaint.

Sincerely,

Cameron Randlett
Consumer Advisor

Vermont Attorney General’s Office
Consumer Assistance Program

109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

Phone; (800) 649-2424, (802) 656-3183
Website: www.uvm.edu/consumer
Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov




